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- Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF IDAHO, }
88

County of J efferson,

without interruption for more than

Subseribed and Sworn to before me this

NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION,
NOTICE OF PROOF APPLICATION
OF WATER TO BENE-
FICIAL USE,

Notice is hereby given that at 10

#a. m. on the 2nd day of February,

1924, at Rigby, County of Jefferson,
State of Idaho, before Bagh L. Ben-

j| nett, a Notary Publie, proot will be|:

submitted of the application to bene-
ficial use of eight tenths (.8) cubie
feet per second of the waters of

Camas Creek in accordance with the|

terms and conditions of Permit No.
9380 heretofore issued by the State

| Engineer of the State of Idaho,

The name and postoffice address
of the person or corporation holding |
said permit are D, A. Sanders, Rigby, |
Idaho. [

The use to which said water has/
been applied is irrigation and do- |
mestic use. |

The amount applied to beneficial
use is eight tenths (.8) cubic feet |
ber second.

The place where said water is used |
(if for irrigation, give full and ae-|
curate description of the lands irri-|
gated) NE%SW’%, Section 3¢,
Township 7 North, Range 35 E,
I 1

The name of the canal or diteh or|
other works by which said water is |
conducted to such place of use is
Holley Water Users Association. - f

The right to take water from such |
| Wworks is based upon Permit No.
9380.

The source of supply from which |
such water ig diverted is Camas
Creek. J

The date of priority which said
user is prepared to establish is Jan- |
uary 11, 1918,

W. a. SWENDSEN,
Commissioner of Reclamation,
(5-8)

B e e s e S

consecutive weeks; firgt publication having been made on the

-7+ that said notice was published in the regular and entire

.
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CALE: 2 INCHES EQUALS 1 MILE. DRAW MAP IN INK.
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CALE: 2 INCHES EQUALS 1 MILE. DRAW MAP IN INK,
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Htate of Idaho
License and Certificate of Water Right

Water License No..... 9380 Amount. ... 0-74 sec. f%,

Water District No..... ... . Priority.... 8-26~1918
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that D. A, Sanders,

of Hexburg, Idaho , made application for a permit to appropriate the

public waters of the State of Idaho, dated May 26 , 19 13 ; that Permit No. 9380

was issued under said application; that Certificate of Completion of works, with a carrying capacity of
6.4 second feet, was issued thereunder on  June 27 , 1918 |, showing that said works

were completed on the 11th day of June , 19 18 ;and that on the 14th

day of March , 1922

D. A. Sanders,

of Rexburg , State of Ic:aho , made proof to the satisfaction of the
Commissioner of Reclamation of Idaho, of the right to use the waters of Camas Creek
, a tributary of Mud Lake , for the purpose of irrigation and
. Qome 8tic use | uynder Use Permit No. 9380 of the State Engineer, "

and .nat said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Idaho, and is
hereby confirmed by the Commissioner of Reclamation of Idaho and entered of record in Volume 6
of Licenses, at page 3531 ,onthe 4th  day of September , 1828 ;

The right hereby confirmed dates from February 26 , 1916 ;

The Point of Diversion is located

inthe Ny Y4 NW Y, Sec. 36 ,Tp. 7 N. ,R. 35 E. ,B.M, _
Jefferson County.

That the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid,
is limited to an amount actually needed and beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed .74
cubic feet per second,

Description and location of use:

| E . - No. Acres No. Acres
Twp. Range Sec. Forty-acre Tract Described in Permit Actually Irrigated
7 N, 35 E{ 36 SWiswd 4Q 37

|
|

| |

The right to the use of the water aforesaid hereby confirmed is restricted to the lands or place of use
herein described, as provided by the laws of 1daho.

WITNESS the seal and signature of the Commissioner of Reclamation, affixed at Boaise, Idaho,
this  4th dayof Sept ember ,1928.

....GEQ., N, CARTER =
Commassioner of Reclamation
(BEAL) By Myron Swendsen,
Assistant.

31 2118
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License and Certificate of Water Right

Water License No,.. 9380 Amount..... Q.74 _Bec.. ft.

Water District No.__ 658 Priority... 1711-1918
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that John 3. Truex

of St. Anthony, Idaho , made application for a permit to appropriate the

public waters of the State of ldaho, dated &y 26 , 19 13 ; that Permit No. 9280

was issued under said application; that Certificate of Completion of works, with a carrying capucity of
6.4 second feet, was issued thereunder on June- 27 , 19 18  showing that said works

were completed on the 11th day of June ,19 18 ; and thaton the - 24

day of February ,19 24,

D. A, Sanders

of Iighy , State of Idano , made proof to the satisfaction of the

Commissioner of HAeclamation of Idaho, of the right to use the waters of Camzga Creek
, a tributary of Iind lLeke , for the purpose of lrrigation

& domestie upgnder Use Permit No. 9380 of the Commissioner of Reclumation

and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of
Idaho, and is hereby confirmed by the Commissioner of Reclamation of Idaho and entered of record in
Volume 6 of Licenses, at page 3166 ,0onthe 6th day of June , 1024 -

The right hereby confirmed dates from Jeuuary 11 , 19 18;

The Point of Diversion is located

in the NW i BW 14, Sec. 36 ,Tp. 7 . ,R 3b C. , B. M.
_ County of Jeiferson.
That the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes

aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually needed and beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not
exceed O.74 cubic feet per second.

Description ang location of use:

T ‘ ' 7
; ; No. Acres [ No. Acres
Twp. | Range | Sec. | Forty-acre Tract Described in Permit -  Actually Irrigated
7 8. | 35§ 36 HEd SwWk 40 37

" i

i
l

The rigiit to the use of the water aforesaid hereby confirmed is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described, as provided by the laws of Idaho.

WITNESS ﬁhe seal and signature of the Commissioner of Reclamation, affixed at Boise, Idaho,
this tth  dayof . dune 19 24,

N TART T

-*—krl‘-'—'—--{i‘f-'—- h 2 1--0-":-"-“
Commissionter of Reclamation.

{SEAL)

51 2118




¢ ®3-21¢ 4350

No. 14088.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho

1. Name of applicant. John 3. Truez.

Postoffice address: - bt ﬁm%ﬁony. County: Fremont State: Idaho.
I. If applicant is a corporation, give .

(a) Date and place of incorporation: '
(b) The amiount of capital stock. . (¢), The amount patd in:
(d) Names and addresses of directors:

L4

II. The financial resources of the applicant are: (a) Cash on hand:
(b) Treasury stocK: . . {c) Bonds to be issued:
{(d) Other resources:

2. The quantity of water claimed is 6.4 cubic feet per second.

3. Source of water supply: @Ganas Uresk
4. Location of point of diversion: iz of Ml bec. 36, T.7 U.,R. 356 L. of 3B.I.

County of Fremont.
5. To be used for: Irrigation.

I. Irrigation and domestic use: {a) Amount of land to be irrigated: 320 acres.
(b) In the following legal subdivisions: SWZ 8ec. 23, E¥ SE4 & SWE of st & 8n% of Sz
sec. 22, Twp. & N.,R. 35 BEast of the Boise Merldl\an.

II. Mining, milling, power, ménufacturing‘, transportation or other purposes:

[a] At what point:

[b] Amount of power to be generated: H. P. under : ft. head
[c] Is water to be returned to any stream? (d) If so, name stream and locate peint of
return:

©. Estimated cost of works: $3,000,00

7. Description of works for diversion:
I. Kind of works: fPumping Plant & bitch.

II. Diménsions of works:

[a] Height of dam feet, length of dam at top feet,
length of dam at bottom feet. Material used in construction:
[b] Capacity of r_ezservoir. acré feet. [c] Size of headgate, width feet,
Height feet. (d) Conduit  Ditch width at bottom 3 feet,
width at water line 4] feet, depth of water 2 feet; diameter of pipe
inches; ave-rage grade per mile is 1 feet. Lengih of conduit is 4=3 / a miles,
and-it crosses the following quarter sections: Iz & Sw4 Sec. 36, T 7 U.,Re 35E0f B.il, '

g wsec. 1, 8B5 & SV dec.2, WG & sw.; bec. 11, HU—“ & SYy dec. 14, & HUE sec.
23, 7. &6 H.,R. 35 hasu. of the Bo1se Meridaian.

8. The time required for the completion of the construction of such work is 3 years.

9. Time required for the complete application of the water to the proposed use is 1
addxt:onal years.

BE IT KNOWN That the undersigned hereby makes application for a permit to appropriate the public
waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth.

John S. %Pruex Applicant.

By 0. 2. Peterson. Agent.
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Witness my hand this 16th day of Juhe, 1912,

Date of first receipt at office of State Engineer ' '9.00 A.M. May 26, 1913,

Returned to applicant for correction Moy 27, 19102,
Corrected application received - June 4, 1913.

!

APPROVAL OF STATE ENGINEER.

The number of this permit is 9380 . .

Recorded in Book 31 Page 9380 Approved June 16, 1913.

This is to certify that I have examined the within application for a permit to appropriate the puplic waters of
the State of Idaho, and hereby approve the same, subject to the following limitations and conditidns.

Bond in the sum of . to be filed on or before

Work to begin on or beforgugust 15, 1913, and to continue diligently and uninterruptedly
to completion, unless temporarily interrupted by circumstances over which permit holder has no tontrol.

One-fifth of the work above specified to be completed on or before December 16, 1914, :

The whole of said work to be completed on or before June 16, 1916.

Beneficial use of water appropriated in accordance herewith, to be made on or before  Tune 16, 1917.

F cPoKirLg -
' State Engineer.

Remarks:

on prorer recuest of the holder of tha abhove numbored rvoermit, I hzve ithis
27th dgy cof March; 1916, extended the time for completon of works the:reunder

to the 16th day of June. 1917.
J.H. SMITH, State ZEngineer.

Upnn proper request of the holder of the above numbered permit, I hare this
11th day of June, 1917, extended the time for dompletion of works thereunder to
the 16th day of June, 1918.

J. H. Smlthr»w .
State Engineer.

Proof C.W.'made 6~-11-18
B Permit No. 9380
CERTIPICATE OF COMPLETION OF WORKS
To All Whom It May Concern: |

This is to certify that JOHN S. TRUEX of Rice Lske, State of Wisconsin,
the holder of Permit No. 9380, issued upon Applicstion No. 14088, besring date of
priority of May 26, 1913, authorizing the diversion of 6.4 second feet of the waters
of Camas Creek, County of Jefferson, State of Idaho, for irrigation and domestic
purposes, has fully domplied with the provisions of the laws of the State of Idsho
relating to the proof of completion of the works of diversion set out and de-
scribed in said Permit; that said works are adequate for diverting and conveying
to the place of intended use 6.4 second feet of the waters of Camas Creek; that

" the point of diversion of said waters is in the NWINWS Seo. 36, T. 7 N., R. 36... .

E.B.M., and that the lands propésed to be irrigated by the use of said water are
deseribed as follows, to-wit: SWE Sec. 23; EESEE, SVL,SEl and SEESW: Sec. 22, T.
6 No Ro 35 EoBaMo ¢ ¢ t *

WITNESS my hand this é?th day of June, A. D. 1918.

FRED A. WILKIE
State Enginear of the btate of Idaho.

Recorded by
Checked by



ASSIGNHENT

In consideration of the sum of 3300.07 to John S. Truex, I sell, transfer
and areign, 2l1ll my right, title and interegst in and to That State Water permit
Ho. 9380 covering 6.4 cubic feet per second of the waters of Camse Creek issued
for the irrigation of the lands mentioned in this application to D. A. Banders
of Rexburg, Idaho.

JOHN S. TRUEX

By J. K. Shitney
Hia Atftorney-in-fact

Subecribed and sworn to before me this 27th day 6f June, 1919.

(SEAL) W. A. Ricks
Hotary Public, ieeidence,
Rexburg, Idsho.

Received and filed for record in the Department of Reclamation at Boirge,
Idaho, at 9:00 A, Ii. Feb. 6, 1922.

We G. SWENDIEN
Commiseioner of Reclamation.

,—?‘ :7— o ETRS g@':.g‘g,,;- Ry ";"‘. e L

Application For Amendment
To Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters
of the State of Idaho, No. 9380

Comes now David A. 3anders, and represents to the Commissioner of Reclamation
of the State of Idaho,

That he is the owner and holder of FPermit to Appropriate the Public Waters of
the State of Idaho, No. 9380, and requests that the list of lands to be irrigatesd,
as described in said permit, be changed to read as follows:

WiSW: Section 56 Pownship 7 North, Range 35 Fast, Boise Meridian and Sw
Section 25, and E} Shd Section 22, in Township 6 North, Range 35 kast, Boise Meri&ian,

That an additional amount of water is not asked for, and that the rights of
others will not be adversely affected by such change.

Signed at Rigby, ldeho, this 13th day of October, 1923.

Javid A. Sanders.

Date of receipt at Office of Department of Reclamation Oct. 15, 1923.

Approval of Commissioner of Reclamation

I, W. G. Swendsen, Commissioner of Reclamation of the State of ldaho, hereby
approve the above and foregoing application for amendment to Yermit to Appropriate
the Dublic Waters of the State of Idaho, No. 9380. This approval constitutes a2 new
permit and is issued as an amendment to the orlglmal permit, to which it refers and
oi which it becomes a part, and said application is approved only insofar as the

g Sbwihens will not be adversely affected thereby.

Ww. G. Swendsen,
Commigsiouner of Heclemation
By C. B.

Q380
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| Application For Amendment

& To Permit to Appropriate the Public laters
h

? of the State of Idaho, No. 9380

Comes now David A. Sanders, and represents to the Commigsioner of Heclamation
of the State of Idaho,

That he is the owner and holder of Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of
the State of Idaho, No. 9580, and requests that the list of lands to be irrigated,
as described in said permit, be changed to read ags follows:

SWz SWi; and the NELSW: Section 36, in Township 7 North, Range 35 East, Boise
Meridian, in Idaho; SW% Sec., 23; and Ef SEZ; Sec. 22, Twp. 6 N., R. 35 E., B. li.,
making & total of 320 acres.

; That an edditional amount of water is not asked for, and that the rights of
t others will not be adversely affected by such chuauge.
Signed at Rigby, Idaho, this 224 day of HNovember, 1923.
Duvid A. 3anders
W fo “ Date of receipt at Office of Department of Reclametion November 24} 1923.

|

ATLROVAL OF COMMiSS[ONER OF RECLAIAT ION

I, V. G. Swendsen, Commissioner of Reclamation of the State of Idsho, hereby
approve the above and foregoing application for amendment to Fermit to Appropriate
the Public Waters of the State of Idaho, fo. 9380. This gapproval constitutes a
new permit and is issued as an amendment to the original permit, to which it refers
and of which it becomes a part, end said application is approved only insofar as
the rights of others will not be adversely affected thereby.

/. G. SWENDSEN,
Commissi oner of Reclamation

’ R R 1
Liguimes ot L. B2 2 R

f%ﬁ?L-B 16 é
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May 23, 1975

Tippett Land & Mortgage Company
Attn: Robert M. Tippett
Clearwater Centre, Suite 4

3400 Hest Clearwater Ave.
Kennewick, Hashington 99336

Dear Mr. Tippett:

Enclosed you will find a copy of Permit No. G-31962. Please note that the new number
for this permit is #31-2118 rather than #31-2418 as we previously stated.

Also note that this permmit is not in the name of J. A. Terteling, but in the name of
the South Side Canal Co. 'If you have any questions céncerning this matter, please con-
tact us.

Sincerely,

(Mrs.) Eleanor J. Woods
Records Supervisor

EJW:JG
Enclosure
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TIPPETT LAND & MORTGAGE COMPARNY

CLEARWATER CENTRE. SUITE a - 3400 WEST CLEARWATER AVENUE

KENNEWICK, WASHINGTON 99338

BO9-703-4126

May 21, 1975

Ms. Eleanor J. Woods

Record Supervisor

State of Idaho

Department of Water Resources
State House

Boise, Idaho 83720

Re: J. A. Terteling Permits
Dear Eleanor:

I am enclesing herewith a copy of permit number G-32204 in the name
of A. J. Richins which you sent us with your letter of April 30, 1975.
We did not request a copy of this permit but rather had requested a copy
of permit number G-31962. I noticed that someone had written in the

top right hand corner of the copy of permit number 32204, "G-31962/312418".

Would you please send us a copy of permit number G-31962/31-2418
which has been issued in the name of J. A, Terteling?

Sincerely,

Robert M. Tippett

Enclosure

RMT:pjb



May 2, 1935

Ra: Permit Ho., 9380
D. A. Sanders

MR, BASH L. BENNETT,
Attorney at law,
Righy, Idaho

Desr 51r:

In reply to your letter of April 25th, with reference to the
right of the sbove mentioned party, to teke water from Deadline Lake
located in T. 7 N., R. 35 E., B, M., Jefferson County, we wish to edvise
that an examination of the records fails to disclose any such right.

However, Mr. Sanders d4id obtain a permit, being No. 9380, to
appropriate water from Camas Creek. Two separate proocfs of beneficial use
wers filed under this permit &nd e license was issued in each ocase for 574
of 1 second foot of water, thereby making & total of 1,48 second feet.

These licenses were made appurtenant to the SW! SWl & NE} 3Wj, Section

36, Te 7 Ne, R. 33 E., B. M., for a totel of 74 acres, DPossibly this is

the right you have in mind, since it is located very closely to the descript-
ion you mentioned.

Very truly yours, \
R, f. FARI3

Commissioner of Reclamatlion

B}T'
Chief Clerk % Uffice Engr.

PLH/rg

9380
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BASH L. BENNETT

ATTORNEY AT LAW
UNITED BTATES COMMISBIONER

RIGBY, IDAHO

Acril 25, 1235,

Conmissioner nf Reclanaticn
siez, Idsho.

BT

Wil you adwvisz ge of thz date of thz Tiling
mace hy Do AL Senders on Lhi: vabare in Deadline Lolie,
ieh vsulé D2 logatad ia Townsiin 7 Vorth, Range
25 or 37 L.0.U. in Jefferson Jountr, Idauvo.

Will you cive we tha number and the da
tuils serult and thiz amount of water anprodria

-

Thoanking you for thi a2tove inforwmation, I an

Yours vary troly,

(G0

Department ¢: " Reclamaiicr

PL5/mh RECEIVED ‘
i

9380



September 4, 1928

Re: Permit 9380

Mr. Besh L, Bennett
Attorney &t Law
Rigby, Idaho
Dear Sir:
We are mailing yon hereﬁith License

issued under the above numbered permit.

Very truly yours,

GEO. N. C.RTER
Cormissioner of Reclamation

By
Chief Clerk
CB/co
Znel,

9180
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BASH L. BENNETT

* ATTORNEY AT LAW
U. 8. COMMIBSIONER

RIGBY, IDAHO
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BASH L. BENNETT

ATTORNEY AT LAW
U, 5. COMMISBIOMER

RIGBY, IDAHO

S A DL i
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Wertee, el cloner;
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Re: Permit 9380-David Sanders
- August 24, 1928

¥Mr, Bagh L. Bennett
Attorney at Law
Rigby, ldsho

Dear Sir:

Beferring to your letter of the 23rd inst., would
advise you that Fermit 9380 was issued to John S, Truex
for the irrigaticn of the S, Sec. 23, BASE: and SE&SE&
1918 this was transferred to D. A. Senders, and on Octo-
ber 12, 1923, D. A, Sanders made applicastion for change
of place of use to the WASWY, Sec. 36, Pwp. 7 N., R. 35
E., SW, Seo. 23, and B4SE}, Sec. 22, Twp. 6 N., R. 35 E.

On November 22, 1983, Sanders {iled a second ap~
plication for change of place of use to the SWpSW: and
RE:sWi, Sec, 36, Twp. 7 K., R. 35 B., S¥{, Sec., 23, and
E4SE}, Sec. 22, Twp. 7 N,, R. 35 E,

On November 22, 1923, depositions of D. A. Sanders
and two witneeses were filed for proof of beneficial use
of water for the irrigation of the Wi8Wj, Sec. 36, Twp. 7
H., R. 3 E. The report of the examining engineer gave
37 ecres in grain end under irrigation in the SWESWi, sald
section, but stated that the NWiSW: was all in sege and
unbroken. - On November 30, 1923, & letter was malled to
you from this office advising you that upon receipt of
fees in the sum of two dollars license would be issued for

.37 inches of water for the land under irrpigation, dut said

fees were never recelived, hence license was not issued.

. On FPebruary 2, 1924, the holder, D. A. Sanders,
made proof of beneficial use of water for the NE{SW}, said
Sec. 36, and license was issued to him.

The records here show no assignment frcm De Ae tO
J. L. Sanders.
Very truly yours,
GEO. N. CARTER
Commissloner of Reclamation

By 9380

CB/co Chief Clerk




BASH L. BENNETT

ATTORNEY AT LAW
U, 5. COMMISBIONER

RIGBY, IDAHO

uD“U”G Aord,1928.
teo. l.Ourter,

Ideho.,.

Will you edvise me veserding nermitf9380 scnd the

IVESi gection 36 Twp. 7 Tlorth mse 35 Fast Toige erl’in
€8 %0 tlie Zollowing;

Then wes the transfer o thisz weter 1"'-(_;11‘0 a1l ox'eél_,

it e orisinclly on lands otvther Shen in dhilis cgetion

was it noih?

e T

AT

Wes "c.hm'*e any oxder or letuers

pplicotion vo neke beneficlicl use of - ey unier

this ypernit by J.L.0rnders or Mavid Tonders o the
above &-sc ibed lends?
Ig there any «ssispnent of this witer permit or oIy

nortion ¢f itv to J.L.Zcnderg fron Devid L,Sinlders?

T :n nulte suye wvhobt olils ovst be the nermiv nwnber, o I
reeell it, Conders hoo on lavorsgt in ©109,%937¢ ond 9880,
Tleniting rouw In odwvisgs Zor thic infornwclon, Ioon,

ry osraly,

oot F L TNy
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June 7, 1924

Re: Permit No. 9380-D. A. Sanders

Mr. Bash L. Bennett,
Righy, Ideho.

Dear §ir:

#e are enclosing herewith wgtér License,
issued under the ahove numberediiermit. together
with receipt for fees.

Yery truly yours;

Ww. G. SWENDSEN,
Commi snioney of Heclamation

By
E. Chief Clerk.
Enele-2

9380



« . . Affidavit of Publication . = '
| STATE OF IDAHO, S L K
" County of Jefferson, } ® L ‘

v

ALXC......consecutive weeks;. first publication having been made on the

<. 192/% that said- notice was published in the regular a,nd entire

B PUBLICATION. |

OF APPLICATION

OF WATER TO BENE-
F‘ICIAL USE.

Notlce is hereby glven that at 10

: l 19 24 at Rigby, County: of Jeiterson
State of Idaho, before Bash L. Ben-

' ft,'a Notary “Public; proof wil
umitied 8 the application to- bere-
138 OTE eight tewths (.8) cubic!
ér- .sacond of the waters+: of
s Creek in accordance with the

§ t@rms and conditions of Permit MNe.
2 "5'380 heretofore issued by the State
;} ' Engineer of the State of Idaho,

The name and postoffice address

"jof the person or corporation holding
I'said permit are D. A. Sanders, Rigby,
.| Idaho.
The use to which said water has
been applied is irrigation and do-|;
I mestic use. :
‘ The amount applied to heneficial |
fluse is eight tenthe (.8} cubic feet|
| per second.

The place where said water is used
(if for irrigation, give full and ac-
curate description of the lands irri-
gated) NE,8SW1l;, BSection 36,
|| Township 7 Nortk, Range 356 E., [
|

B. M. A

The name of the canal or ditch or|
other works by which said water isi
1conducted to such place of use isy
1 Holley Water Users Association. -

The right to take water from suchj
works is based upon Permit No. [
0280. ‘ !

The source of supply from which |
such water is diverted is Camas
| Creek.

The date of priority whiech said
user is prepared to establish is Jan-
uary 11, 1918,

W. G. SWENDSEN,
Commigsioner of Reclamation, |
(5-8)




L - ’
¢ . '
»

May 29, 1924.

Res Permit No, 9380.

irse D4 A, Banders,
Hamer, Idaho.

Deajr Sirse

The report of our inspector for proof of use of
water under the above permit ie now on file end satisfactory,
Upon receipt of §2.00 feo, together with the affidsvit of pub-
lloation from the Rigby Star, licenes will be izsued.

Yery truly yours,

We C. SWERDSEN,
Commiseioner of Redlamatlon.

By

OChief Clerxit,

9380



Form 28 . STATE OF IDAHO
® DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

BOISE, IDAHO

REPORT OF ENGINEER

Permit No..9380................
This proof is for....Beneficial Use In Water District No..........! 66 .
1. Name of applicant:...._.. e b RO W= £ T T o - O U
2, Source of water supply oo, CEA8 CTOOK e
3. Liocation of point of diversion: Isin the............ ... 17207 S of Section....S6......
g 20 S R..85Ee . .. County of . Jeferson

. Describe works as they exist, giving dimensions and capaciti )
4 e WOT v giving capacities of same: r,-z/‘e/;/:w/{"

Df/ LS (&mm&;wf}/ﬁ'/// /‘V"’W‘W g5 /"/av’/ J Rl P
ﬁ/w[‘mc?s/eezgy 3 .5‘/4///&4//5(//»%/5/%% /’ /%w//ﬂﬂ%
;}ff,f/& ______ é.«{..@f/ /5 Iy P 604/74 // AL ,(/ ///

//JH // / S 220 : .(),/L/Cﬂ /Ie?‘/ LE D mo/ ///J”A/-f

List legal subdivisions of lands to be irrigated. If proof is for beneficial use, give exact number of acres

under cultivation in each forty-acre tract. (Describe manner and place of use if for other than irriga-

tion) : """""M""s%r"ss’""M""7'"“"’3’."'35"'EI'B‘IM‘. """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""

(Submit map on attached plat, showing location and details of above description.)

8. What large stream would the water here appropriated finally reach?....... % ‘//é/ ......................
Remarks: ________,f__ﬁ__ e . ‘9‘" 70 pat / 4// i 4// 2 1 L( W)Z’L—/" //w

A A A

ORI 1 DY ST SEREERERREESPPRSEERERSEES S SRS LR

This examination was made on the.....Z 3. day of........ 246 / .............

(Sl@ed)W/'ﬂ 5 ................................

Examiner,




................................. OSUTI IR Auno)
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Form 23

x

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
BOISE

REPORT OF ENGINEER

PERMIT NO. 9380

REPORT ON PROOF OF___ BEREFICIAL USE WATER




980 |

SCALE: 2 INCHES EQUALS 1 MILE. DRAW MAF IN INK,



.‘ k . ‘ . .

Pebruary 16, k924,

Re: Permit No. $380-D, A, Sanders.

My, ssh L. Bennett,
Rigby, Idahc,

Dear Sir;e
bepositiona of Lolder and witnesses reseived todsy in

the mgitter of proof of bemeficisl use of water vnder thu sbove
permit sre in proper forms ‘fThese will be placed on file, without
further actior, pending the exemination sné report by onr field
engineey in the spring, The holder will them be fArther advised
as to fosea, )

There &}s0 remaing to be filed the affidavit of publication
from the Righy Star.

Very sruly yours,
W. 0. SWENDSEN,
Commissioner of Reglematlon.

/ Chief Clerks -

9380

iy



Form 16 . . ' .
[ STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION -

BOISE, IDAHO

PERMIT No. ZoP8 O -

Pronf of Application of Water to Benefirial Use
‘Deposition of Holder

Ques. 1. State your nate, age, yce occupation and postoffice address.

Ques. 2. If acting in behalf of corporation, state its name, principal place of business (if a foreign
corporation, give name of postoffice of statutory agent), your position with reference to same, and your au-

thority for appearing in its behalf,
A-sﬁ/'.;&«./.,s

PR P o L o T T g 1y SRR

Ques. 4.

State sou¥ce of water supply and give exact location of point of diversion.

____________ v MM o M e e 36772

Ques. 5. Describe your works of diversion, and state amount of water they are capable of conveymg
from point of diversion to place of use, and give name of canal or ditch or other works by wh1ch -water is
conducted to such place of use. "~

Ques. 6. ng/éi what purpose water is used an ‘? desaribe place of use. (If for irrigation, name each
subdivision in which used, and number of acres in each subdivision that have actually been irrigated with said
water.) State whether cultivate or natural meadow land and the nature of all improvements which have been

made as a direct result of said use, %L,

Ans. 2l Add b fx/ Anraidis . '
ajduﬂ./ ;u W.»Zy J7ﬁ/fgﬁw
M iggeiditte aadl Fenceed , abe. de?ﬂwfww ‘
ke Jlm T~ IS i

Ques. 7. If for other than for irrigation purposes, state how applied, amount of horse power generated,
etc, - -




g ... |

Ques, 8, What is the minimum amount of water required for the purpose specified above?

If you are not the person or representative of the corporation to whom above mentioned per-

Ques, g. If
mit was originally issued, please state how ownership was acquired by present holder

Ams, J o /o

State when, how, in what amount and to what extent the water diverted uncder above men-

Ques, 10.
tioned permit has been used.

State when, how, in what amount and to what extent waters other than those diverted under

Ques. 11. , 8
the above mentioned permit have been diverted and applied to beneficial use upon the lands herein described
Give full particulars regarding such other appropriations and right claimed thereunder.

T hereby certify that the foregoing testimdny was read to the above subscribed hefore its signing, that

resents himself to be, and that said testimony was subscribed and sworn to

I believe him to be the person he r
-EWW iﬁce in.. f}é

“State of Idaho con this._.__.

P

;‘fy

Fod -

A S U '

Zoan D o
- o i

2T m W L

":’ ~ En N s -
/] : : S
: -

o 9380
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Fornfli¥
' STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

BOISE, IDAHO

PERMIT No. 9380

Proont ofApplication of Water to Beneficial Use
Deposition of Witness
The deposition of two witnesses, on this form, taken separatgly, required in each case,

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address.

Ques. 2.  Are you acquainted with. Ded.Sanders .. .., the

holder of Permit N&Z’.@.Q ............ ? 'How long have you known him and where does he reside?

Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read said Permit No..2380 and are you familiar with its pro-
visions and conditions?

Ques. 4. State source of water supply, place of diversion, and describe works for conveying water from
point of diversion to place of use,

Ans.Gaga s -Ore el REEEWE 1 50+ 36 TN R+ 355 By} Jef ferson-Sount; v-ldaho.
--------------- Pump--and-diteh-will-carry-8500-miners-inchenis 1684 at-bottom — .

Ques. 5. How many second feet of water do you estimate said works will safely conduct to place of use, )

and how much water have you seen being so conveyed?

_ Ads. Seventy--ou.fi-per-eeoond,-or-3600-miners -inehes Mave cesn-that..
Quewhs%?%?%%gt‘purpose water is used and at what place. (If for irrigation, give each sub-
division in which water has been used and number of acres irrigated in each subdivision.) State whether

cultivated or natural meadow land and the nature of all improvements which have been made as a direct re-
sult of said use,

ATS. swieWE-and NEFSWET sestion 36 MWK 35 BB M. i emiire 867
e - Cultivated lands all of 1t in grain or
-------------- BCTeB-aAle - EPThgade et

alfdifa.land is all improved and cultivated in agricuturla oreps.

R A e e e e e e e e e e s e e e S e e e e mm e e Ae R R R e mm e Amcma s (e e e e e AR RS ta e e ——— e e



. . ;
; ! .

° . . v ) :.-‘i: &
Ques. 7. If for power or other purposes than irrigation, state how water has been applied and to what

®
extent.

Ques. 8. (If for irrigation) state character of land that has been reclaimed, and give your estimate of

the amount. of water reqmred for 1ts proﬁtable cultivation,

Ans, ....Sndy loam soil,land. is. a.bout .’t,evel1 and.will reguire. n.t. least

A miners._ inch per. ac:r.e. et et
Ques. 9. Have you any interest in the works water or lands above mentioned? If so, in what way and

to what extent?”

Anns. . HO, NONG§..oooo eemeesree TR e SRS Lhea s eeasef e £ emee e et eet e et eoronsesaeeas s e eansshetemeaeneenes

Ques. 10. State when how, in what amount and to what extent youw have WItﬂESSed the apphcatlon to

beneficial use of water diverted under said permit,

e W dL t.ex ha.a been ﬁiverted e.very Jea.r fn;f: the last. throe. ;u,drm .....
..................... Hses fv-om 100 t.o 200 miners- mshes a.t -an- irﬂs&tim- .
CUTTETIIITL L s ﬂ*ﬁ/ ------ f -----

LR

I hereb}r Certlfy that the foregomg testlrnony was read to the '1b0ve SUbSCI’lbeI‘ before its sngmng th’lt I be-

r

heve him to he the person he represents himself to be, and that sald test1m0ny was subscribed and sworn to be-

fore me in..... J.’iigh}é ...... — R— -, County of ... Jefferson ............................. State of Idaho.
~0m th]s .............. é’ e cemreeeranas day of Aokt VAL D Ig.z...
: B //@‘ {//’ / =LY ‘\%\\\.
L : : / avie ’7’ 72 ,/,, ./\\1\- @/// e e R
: . J Notary Public.
- Rebidin{, at ‘Hgby, 1daho.
- My commission e‘<p1res NOV»ch,J.926
Cenat J oL . -
R ..
- 3 A
4 » [ - +
.-
-
- iz

9380
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Forif§7?
STATE OF IDAHO

. DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

BOISE, IDAHO
PERMIT No. 9380.
Pront of Application of Water to Beneficial Use
Deposition of Witness
The deposition of two witnesses, on this form, taken separately, required in each case.

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address. o

Anms, ....908. L.Sanders, aged &3 Hamer,farmer, Hamer, Idaho . . ..
, Ques. 2. Are you acquainted with. DsA.Sanders , the

holder of Permit No..938Q......7? How long have you known him and where does he reside?
Ans, .. ¥e8s.21) my life. resides at Rexburus, Idaho, . . .
Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read said Permit No..._.938Q...., and are you familiar with its pro-

visions and conditions ?

LT A T

Ques. 4. State source of water supply, place of diversion, and describe works for conveying water from

point of diversion to place of use,
Ans. Camas. Creek, NVANWE: sec.36. T7H.R.35,5.B. M. Jef ferson. County,. Idahos

. Pump_and diteh will carry. 3500 mingts inches,is. 16€%. 4% hotiom...
20 ft, at water line and about 3 ft deep. h

Ques. 5. How many second feet of water do you estimate said works will safely conduct to place of use,

and how much water have you seen being so conveyed ? L

Ams. 2eventy cu.fti per second, or 3500 miners inc?les.Have seen that

much conveyed. ..
Ques. 6. State for what purpose water is used and at what place. (If for irrigation, give each sub-

division in which water has been used and number of acres irrigated in each subdivision.) State whether

cultivated or natural meadow land and the nature of all improvements which have been made as a direct re-

sult of said use. :
Ans. SWHESWHE: . and-NEFSWE - section 36—+ MH+Re 35 BBy Theentlive 80



... .. )

o
Ques. 7. If for power or other purposes than ir;‘i‘g‘atip’n, state how water has been applied and to what
extent. ’
E o ¢ 1 O U OO OO RS
Ques. 8  (If for irrigation) state character of land that has been reolalmed and glve your estimate of
the amournt. of water ‘required - for its profitable cu]twatlon T o
Ams, ... am._s0j { ;

Sndy._Joam _seil.land. is.abhout-level, and will. require at. least
_a.miners inch per acre, - o v o

B T Tt L L L L LT T

Ques. 9. Have you any interest in the works, water of lands above mentioned? If so, in what way and
to what extent?” - - T rwontovone ]

PO RN (TS Y, P — e

‘ _ L S T s e
Ques. 10. State when, how, in what amount and to what extent you have witnessed the appllmtlon to
beneficial use of water diverted under said permit.

" Alns ____TZ_c;_t_e.;?_..h_a_s___h@_e_r_l___g;_y_e_r_ts,t_i____e_w_r__ew..y.9.@.1:-..Lc.z:c:....t.h@...._l_g_a_t__.!s.h;:s.@...y.e_e_x_r_a.-_ .....
...................... Usea from.100. to 200 miners’ lnches at an ;nrlgatlon, :
R S - . R

L.

“;:;i“ 'i::1L2_ in“"" ”g.-:;ﬁ$5§i;f7iﬂ"fiééi%f”"Eﬁé%;gﬁ?ﬁ?%%?gL"

I hereby certlfy that the foregomg testtmony was read to the above subscrlber before its s:gnmg, that I be-
I . . "i . -' IR
lieve hll’l‘l to be the person he represents himself to be and that said test1mon)r was subscnbed and sworn to be-

fore me in..
N L I

Rigby __________________________ S Cmnmyof ........ Jefferson

............................. . State of Idaho,
. - — ; D/ 0. 23
| . .04 frotras
‘ b Notary Publlc
Res1d1ng at Rigby, Idaho.
‘ “\’ly comimission expires.. NOVaQth,1926 . .l
- .
, 2y
. ' . Ln i

9380 -



Form No, 22-RB . <.

®
State of Fvaho

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENF
. &+

BOISE

INSTRUCTIONS

PROOFEFCOMPEETOMNOFPWORKS
R e 1" o
FPROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE OF WATER

Boisg, Ipamo, January 26, 1924,
Re: Permit 9380 '

Mr, D, A, Sanders,

o/o Bash L. Bennett,
Righy. Idsaho.
DEAR SIR:

I enclose herewith the following forms to be used in connection with proof of eempledon—af
wosksaand beneficial use of water under Permit No 9380

Derosrrion of PrrmiT HoLDER,

Derosirions oF Two WITNESSES.

In submitting this proof the following instructions should be CAREFULLY followed out, since

failure to do so may result in the loss of rights

1. On__.__ February 2,1924 ____ , the date set for prooi, the enclosed forms (two for per-

mit holder and twe each for two disinterested witnesses) should be filled out and sworn to, at__.____
me______Rgby before ____Bash L. Bennett, notsry public.

2. When the depositions have been taken they shouid be mailed to this office, together with

affidavit of publication of notice.

When these have heen received, together with report of the examining engineer, if everything
is properly executed, vou will be further advised as to fees due, etc., before certificate is issued.
Yours truly,

W. G. SWENDSEN,
“Cormissiocner of Reclamation.
The depositions enclosed mey be corrected as to
the land to be irrigsted and brought down to
the date of the new publication, February 2nd,1924,
instead of f1lling out new blanks,

_m'.s. 9380



Form No, 22-B
[
State of Ivaho
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

. BOISE
(l

,"/ INSTRUCTIONS

/i | —

j : PRE-SF—F—EoMPER TS L RIGE

I AN
. L. PROOF OF BEMNEFICIAL USE OF WATER
i
Ra;f’ PeMt o550 Bose, IpaHO, . Jspmary 26, 1924,
Y. H )

i, D, A, Sanders,

o/o Bash L. Bemnets,
. 81857. .‘Idaho..
Dgar Sir:

I enclose herewith the following forms to be used in connection with proof of cemplettorot
wrks aad beneficial use of water under Permit No.__ %880

DEerosirion oF PerMir HolLDEE,
Derosrrioxns oF Two WITNESSES.

In submitting this proof the following instructions should he CAREFULLY followed out, since

failure to do so may result in the loss of rights:

1. On___ Pebruary 2,1924 _____ , the date set for proof, the enclosed forms {twe for per-

mit holder and twe=cach for two disinterested witnesses) should be filled out and sworn to, at__. ____
________________ Regdy  __  _________ hefore --Ipah L. _Bennett, notary public.-

2. When the depositions have heen taken they should be mailed to this office, together with

affidavit of publication of notice.

When these have been received, together with report of the examining engineer, if everything
is properly executed, you will be further advised as to fees due, etc., before certificate is issued.

Yours truly,

- LELer.

The depositions enclossd may be corrected as to
the land to be irrignted and brought down to

the date of the new publication, February 2nd,1924,
instead of filling out new blanks.

¥.G.S.

9380
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STATE OF IDAHO \
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
BOISE, IDAHO
DATE'""“‘"""""'Jﬂl"'.‘"ﬁ;‘l‘g s
The Star,
Rigby,Idaho,
DEAR SIR:

Enclosed you will find notice for publication once a week for four consecutive weeks prior to

by the applicant,......... . De A. Sanders, of Rigby . ... to whom you should
furnish proof of publication on or prior to the date set for proof.
Please acknowledge receipt of the motice and furnish this office with a copy of the first publication.

Very truly yours,

W. G. SWENDSEH,

Commissioner of Reclamation.

9380



——— o - - - e TS T e e s—

BASH L. BENNETT . I .

LAWYER
unITED STIITES COMMISSIONER

OFFICE QUALITY STORE BLDG.
RIGBY, IDAHO

s

Hon. .G.Swendsen, In re
Pormit #9380
HBoisze, Idaiio.

Door cir;
I cnelose you hwr.owith applicetion of D.A,Bandere %o -2le

nroof of beneficial use under above mumbered nermit.

This is the one that e rave had o ony mistales ~Uent mad vpon vilich
was submitted in Nov. 1223,n»ut the advertisement eic wAS'wrong, nnd

as I undcir.innd your former letters it will not ke nccescory Jor him
to cubmit hig preof in this connection,but simnly o drcortice the
proof?

I have onitted the dute oy priority in the notice, ond will ~lldw

you to do 2o in as iwch ac I have no data to place same.

T

R .spectfu lyer oy

l/ijl,f‘? £ 4 ::;vj ;-""'--*‘\—-ﬁ‘* o “‘J
9380



Form Ne. 11

NOTICE TO ACCOMPANY THIS LETTER MUST BE MADE IN DUPLICATE

) Januory 34,1984
(P.0) oo RAEDI - TAGE G mrrrrerrreemrsreeesseeer e eemee s smes emereermees e
TO THE STATE KENGINEER :
Boise, Idaho.
DEAR SIR:
You are hereby authorized to have the attached notice published at my expense in the .. ..
oo B BRBR S Ty YDMSSS— 1111

in the county in which the works are situated. -;
) = . . . . R o S &_@_ g e o e e eeee

(In case of canals or other works designed to divert and carry more than 50 cubic feet of water
per second, the following certificate must be signed by a well-known and competent engineer.)

I hereby certify that the facts set forth in the attached notice are true.

Engineer.

9380



i _ : - s |
e ' NOTICE FOR PUBLi;CATION \\
NOTICE OF PROOF APPLICAT\ION OF WATER

- TO BENEFICIAL/ USE;

’ '1. ‘f;‘ql

.........

8t e O O —— , County of Je fersm..:: ............... , State of Tdaho,

before —Bugh-LiBermett; M..Public ........ e reees o gememeemeee e , proof will be submitted
of the apphcatlon to beneficial use of..... ei:gﬂrb"'ten‘bhs{':a‘)""""""""""" cubic feet per second of the

Permit N°9380 .. heretofore 1ssued by the ... Depariment.of Beclamation.... S
of the State of Idaho. . '

g N

The amount applied to beneficial use is.._._rl:;gg}lg___t,@ga;hg--;(.37]..;};u.,__..f:e.e.;h_'..per___second,__..,

The place where said water is used (if for irrigation, give full and accurate description of the

lands irrigated) ... RE-&-SW&}--sgct;j_-qn-"ss-,---ni’-w-p-.-----'7-~-Na—r—th---R‘:ng-'.--ﬁﬁ--ﬁaB-q-M .......................

L ’i‘hé name of the canal or ditch or other works by which said water is conducted to such place of use

is Holley-Vater Usere Asenv ------------------ e et s R SO ———
The right to take water from such works is baged upon Perrmt No. 9380 |

'The source of supply from which such water is diverted 18 oo

G
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November 30, 1923,

Re: Permit N0+ 9980-

Nre Davic Sanders,
Raxburg, Idaho.

Dear Hiriae

Wa are in receint of depositions and affidavit of
publication for proof of beneficisl uss of wnber under the
above numbered psrmite -« Upon raceipt of feep in the sm of
$2.00, dicense will be issued foy 37 inches of water for the
SWE of 3 of Sec. 36, Mhe 7 HesRe 35 e, 3.0,

In order %o obtain license for the XB8% of 5W§ of m&dd
section, it will bs necessary to publich notice for such -roof.
The notice publishsd for the proof Just made inoluded enly the
Wi of SWe of section 36.

Vory truly youra,
© We G+ SWENDSEN,
Commiasionor of Reclamation.

Ohief Clerks

9380



o ® o ®
Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF IDAHO, } ..
County of Jefferson,

I, R. 1. Jones, do solemnly swear that I am the manager of THE RIGBY STAR, a weekly news-

paper of general circulation, published once each week at Righy, Jefferson County, Idaho; that the notice

attached hereto and which is a part of this affidavit, and a part of the proof of publicgtion was published

________ consecutive weeks; first publication having been made on the

in said newspaper.

av
__Publication Fee $Z/ ..... / /

o e 3 -

e Wy
| SNOBICE FOR_PUBLICATION.
NOLIU. OF PROOY - APPLICATION
A5 AN .OF WATEE IO BENE-
© o= T TRICIAL USE,

4 Wotice, is, hereby given that at, 10 Y

1 #&rm Aoy the 22nd day of November,

£1923, &t’ Righy, Gounty of Jefferson, 93 8
‘State of Tdalo, befoFe Bash L. Ben. 0

| wett, g Notary Public, proot will be
sullnfitted of the application to bene-
ficia _of 1. 6%ubic feet per see-
ond of thé waters of Camag Creek,
. in accordance with the terms and|
Il conditions of Permit No. 9389 here- |
If tofore issued by the Commissioner
fof Reclamation of the State of
Idaho,

The name and postoffice address
of the person or corporation holding
sald permit are D. A, Sanders, Rex- |

burg, Idaho. |
| The use to which said water has|
heen applied is irrigation purposes.

The amount applied to beneficial
use is 1.4,

The place where said water is
used )if for irrigation, give full and
accurate description of the lands ir-
rigated)  WisSWiy ; Section 36,
Township 7 North Range 35 East
Boise Meridian.

The name of the canal or ditch or
other works by which said water is
conducted to such place of uge is
Holley Water Users association,

The right to take water from such
works iy based upon Permit No.
9380, .

The source of supply from which
such water is diverted s Camas
Creek. i
~" The-date of the priority which said
user is prepared to establish is No-
vember 1, 1917.

W. G. SWENDSEN,
Commissioner of Reclamation,
- (46-49)




o ' Novembay 27, 1923.

Re; Pormit No. 9380,
De A sandﬂrSo

Mr, Bash L. Bennett,
Rigby, ldaho,

Deay Sirge

Reforring to your letter of ths 22nd inst,, in whi
you encluss application for smendment of lands %o Ddae i.rrimwd
under the above permi%, would say that this list ia exacily the
sans as the amouduent already of record under this permil, with
the axcaption of the ¥&} of SWH of Sec. 56. The applioation has
béan approved aud regorded under the permit. The oviginal is
harewith rettmed to you, with uvne oopy of the mep.

It will do necessary for the holder to publish a naw notios
in orier to meke proof on the new 1llat of landg, It wounld save
him expense and irouble of he aseertainsd definitely, bsfore
publishing his notioce, Just what imnds dvekender lrrigation -
from water apprnpr;ated undor this permit.

Mank notices fox Proof are herewith encipsed

Yery truly yours,
_ W. G. SWERDSENM,
Comri ssioner of Rocleamation,

By. .
AA=2F10=1] : Chief Clerk, -

9380



. BASH L. BENNETT

LAWYER
UNITED STATES COMMISSIONER

QFFICE QUALITY STORE BLDG.
RIGBY, IDAHO

Novw., 22d4d. 1923,
Hon, V.G.Swendsen,

Boise, Idaho.
Dear sir;

1 enclose you application of David A.Sanders to amend
place of use Permit #9380, I discovered this P.1L. while taking the
depositions in this permit that the lands actually irrigated were
ap described in thés amended application.

I have forgotiten what you charge in regard to this change, so if ¥y

you vwill advice me vhat the charges are I will remit promptly for s

. v .
same ery. trul¥9_ 2l e
Wﬁﬂv'_/ﬂ(/d ﬁ\ /«/M" T e

9380
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Form 28 STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

BOISE, IDAHO

REPORT OF ENGINEER
Permit No...9380. .. ...
This proof is for.. Beneficial Use In Water District No...=86= .
1. Name of applicant s Do Ao Sanders .

2. Source of water supply: Camas Creek

ﬁ/";/ﬁ-'//’:’mgmw*;f—/uﬂ"&//pwz{";-z//@x/%”/fﬂdf/wf
4J‘J’/P@'/é‘fJ”/ﬁm/ﬂﬂf}/ﬁ/zwé///ﬁ»/swfgf‘”’w/’?’/"% >7
fé/-”'—",c'ﬂ M,é,,/\,-,,,,c/y’jW/f/,,.g,,/‘/%,a/p/”/,“”//

. List legal subdivisions of lands to be irrigated. If proof is for beneficial use, give exact number of acres

“under cultivation in each forty-acre tract. (Describe manner and place of use if for other than irriga-

tion) : . WESWE, Sec.36, Twp. 7 Ne, R. 35 E.,B.M,

{Submit map on attached plat, showing. location and. details of above description.)

) £
8. What large stream would the water here appropriated finally reach ?%ﬂdfﬂé?l‘r‘ ...........................
Remarks: ... ‘.9« T I / 95?“//"”/Jﬂ"’f”"/"/‘?//,%”/ﬂ”‘37&,/" ......

(///%.'D"F]r/;’? 5?’?9/ /p,: /pc-ﬂ }t"(?f;;—ﬂ?[ fc-e 27

Examiner.
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Form 23

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

BOISE

REPORT OF ENGINEER

PERMIT No. 2580

REPORT ON PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE
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State of Idaho

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Form No. 22-B

BOISE

INSTRUCTIONS
RS o b R TN O WORKS,
~Abll
FROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE OF WATER

9
¥

Boisg, Inano, Lotober 31, 19

-

D. A. Sanders,
ofo Bash L. Bennctt,

Rig.ng I'imc

DEAR SiR:
I enclose herewith the following forms to be used in connection with proof of ggmplefiap, of

mxxkxewd beneficial use of water under Permit No.__ 980, ____________ _________
Derosrrion of PErRMIT HOLDER,
Drrosrtions oF Two WITNESSES,

In submitting this proof the following instructions should he CAREFULLY followed out, since
failure to do so may result in the loss of rights:

i, On_______ Hovember 22,1923, the date set for proof, the enclosed forms (by@ for per-
mit holder and gyg each for two disinterested witnesses) should be filled out and sworn to, at_..__._
———————————— Righy . ____________before _Bagh L. -Boanett,- aotury-pudlic. -

2. When the depositions have been taken they should be mailed to this office, together with

affidavit of publication of notice.

When these have been received, together with report of the examining engineer, if everything
is properly executed, you will be further advised as to fees due, etc., before certificate is issued.

Yours truly,

Gomsstonor ot Eaglapatign:

9380



STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

BOISE, IDAHO

Publisher, The Star,
Rigby, Idaho.

DEar Sir:

Enclosed you will find notice for publication once a week for four consecutive weeks prior to

...Jovember 22,1923  the date set for proof, the expense of the publication to be paid
7 A

by the app]icant,-..\).{Q__n..____:)/_}._-_.Sg..?_«i%_‘;‘:’.:?fiifff:.’._.___‘.'.__. .- to whom you should

furnish proof of publication on or prior to the date set for proof.
Please acknowledge receipt of the motice and furnish this office with a copy of the first publication.

Very truly yours,

W. Go SWENDSEN,

Commuissioner of Reclamation.

‘04 Qe w@’ﬁw A <A -
Do, s Blbnn T 25-1923 .9380
Kty S



STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

BOISE, IDAHO

Darg...... Octeber 22,1925

Pabliasher, The 3tar,
Rigby, Liahoae

DEAR SiR:
Enclosed you will find notice for publication once a week for four consecutive weeks prior to
...Moyember 22,1923 . . . , the date set for proof, the expense of the publication to be paid
by the apPlicant .. .ot , to whom you should
furnish proof of publication on or prior to the date set for proof.
Please acknowledge receipt of the motice and furnish this office with a copy of the first put;lication.

Very truly yours,

We Go SWENDSEN,

Conumnissioner of Reclamation.

9380



October 22, 1923.

Re: Permit #6880,

Mr, Bash L, Bennatt,
Rigby, Idzho,.

Dear Sir:- ' ,
We are today ir receivt of corrscted notices for »roof
of uso of water undsr the above nemit. Ome cony will be mailed -
#0 tha Rigby 9tsr at onece for the remired four veeks publiocation
prior to Wovember 2fnd, the date set for proof.

snolosing herewith another a-t of blaak noticez for use under
Permit 1"{0&9109.

Very t.rixly yonza,
We Go SWENDIEN,
Commingioner of Reclamation,

By e s

Enol. Ghief Cleirks
| /

9380



BUREAU ©F WATER RESOURCES . WATER APPROPRIATION ‘ CAREY ACT DEVELOPMENT

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

BOISE
October 19, 1923,

Res Permit No. 9380-
D7 A. Sanders,

Mr. Bash L. Bennett’
Rigby, Idaho.

Dear Sir:-

In checking the notices for proof of beneficial
use of water received today, I find that the lands described
do not agree with the record of the permit, either the origi-
nal list or the amendment just filed. The amended lands are
as follows:

Wicwk, Sec. 36, Twp. 7 W. Re 35 E.B.M., and SW: Sec.23,
and EAS¥L, Sec. 22, Twp. 6 N., Re 35 E.B.M.

You will see in checking the segond paragraph of the
land to be irrigated that the lands described therein do
not conform to the amended list, except as to the WiSW:
of Sec.36, Ts 7 Nu,R. 35 E.BMs

I am, therefore, returning the notices for correction
in this particular. I am also enclosing ancther blank for
amendment, in case the applicant desires to file another
application to amend the lands. If such amendment is filed,
it should contain & complete list of all the lands to be
inecluded under this permit. Duplicate maps should glso be filed.

Very truly yours,
W. G« SWENDSEN,
Commissioner of Reclamation.

Byﬁf%@zgzglj
Encl. : Chief Clerk.

Thank you, the other lands named were included in 9109, and I need
another application blank, the stenographer mis-understood me
in including everything except the WiSWi 36~7-35.
¥ill you mail me another blank upon which to advertise 9109 for

befieficial use.
Regpectfully,

9380



Qo tober 19, 1923,

Res Permit No. 9380
D? A+ Banderse

Mrs Bash L, Bennett,
Rigby, Idaho.

Dzar Sir:=

In checking the notices for proof of benefioial
uge of water received today, I £ind that the lande desoribed
do not agres with the record of the permit, elther the origl-
nal st or the amendment just filed. The amended lands are
ag folioway .

WISV, Soce 86, Depe 7 Ne Re 35 E.B.Ma, and 5WF 500428,
and Eﬁ' e Sec. 22[ Mo é R s Re 36 EuB.M,

You will 9es in checking the second paragrapB of the
land to be irrigatsd that the lands degoribed thersin do
not conform to the amended list, excent as %o the WHuw:
Qf Secp.ﬁﬁy Ti 7 Ne sE» 35 BeBells

I am, therefors, returning the notices for correction
in this partionlsrs 1 am also onclosing another bilank for
ampndment, in case the applicant desires to f£ile another
apnlication to amend the landge If such amendiend ls £iled,
it should oontain a complets list of sll the lands %o be
Included uwnder this pexrmits Duplicate maos shouid also be filaed.

Yery truly yours,
Wa Gs SWENDSEN,
Cormigsionsr of Reciamation.

. By -
Bnal . ' Chief Olexris

9380



S
Form No. 11

-

NOTICE TO ACCOMPANY THIS LETTER MUST BE MADE IN DUPLICATE

(Date) ... Qctober 18th,1923. . .
(P.O) . Rigby,. 1dah0. oo

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF RECLAMATION:
Boise, Idaho.

Dear Sir:
You are hereby authorized to have the attached notice published at my expense in the

The Rigby Star 5 S Rigby,.Idaho.. .. ..., published in

the county in which the works are situated.

(In case of canals or other works designed to divert and carry more than 50 cubic feet
of water per second, the following certificate must be signed by a well-known and compe-
tent engineer.) ‘

I hereby certify that the facts set forth in the attached notice are true.

Engineer.

3380



K e
NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION

NOTICE OF PROOF APPLICATION OF WATER ~
| TO BENEFICIAL USE -

Form 10

i

: ‘ v

Notice is hereby givert that A W a.m.on the... ) g‘y'day ofﬁovembar ..... , 1923
at . e Y , County of . Jefferson , State of Tdaho,
before e Benmeb by a-Nota TP Puglic, pr.oof will _b_e__ submitted.
of the application to beneficial use of..._... T ;rﬁ ................................. . cubic feet per second of the
wate‘rs of Camam Creek . . . n acco;dagce Mith the terms and cqnditions of
Permit N09380 heretofore issued by thecﬂmiﬂaianﬂfs..Qi.'..l?.?@.;é@.@:ﬁi_‘?ﬂ! ...................
of the State of Idaho. | .

The name and postoffice address of the person or corﬁdration hélding saia :'p"érmit‘are ........ eeereceeetens

The amount applied to beneficial use 1SM/: é’ e meemeenmmeteeemeeaomeetaseome e daeom e eem e emen e eee e

The place where said water is used (if for irrigation, give full ﬁnd accurate description of the
lands irrigated) Wéﬂ%:a&ﬁtﬁ.m.’:ﬁ.Toﬁnﬁhi,p'fﬂﬂrthr{qnﬁeSSEaBtBOise .......
......... n@ ridlan, ‘

P 3 e o e r e e = o -

Commissioner of Reclamation.

V ?@(ﬁ.;-,{;;;:;-,r-a_, | ! V

. LII

F
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v Oc tobar lsi 1923,
Re: TPormit No. 9330-Ds A. Sanders.

Mr, Bash L-_ 3&“ﬂatti
Righy, Idaho.

Doar Sirse

The application for amendment ¢f above pErmit haa
bean approved and placel of record under thegermit in this
offica. The original is accordingly roturned herowith.

I am alsg returning the notices for prvof sent in for
Je L Sanders and De A. Sanders; topgether with frosh hlanks
for new notices for proof.

Tory truly youwrs,
WWe (s SWENDSKHN,
Commissioner ‘of Reolamztion,

) By, :
Encl, - - Chief Clerk.

9380



.- BASH L. BENNETT .

LAWYER
UNITED STATES COMMISSIONER

Fe

OFFICE QUALITY STORE BLDG,
RIGBY, IDAHO

10=13=23,
Hon. W.G.5wendsen,

"Boise, Idaho.
‘ Permit #9380.
Dear sir;

In regard to the above numbered permit, beg to advise you that
after the enclosures herewith are approved,lr., D.A.3anders desires Ze
have the application as amendeds advertised to make proof of beneficial
use, and presgpume you had better send me another blank upon which to
make the application to advertise, a nd in this connection will further
advise you that Mr. Sanders will observe your suggestion in yours of th

28th ult. and Mr. J.L.Sanders will not advertise at this time,

Thanking you for your courtesies in the past, and trusting tH938(0
enclosures meet your approval, I am,

Very truly, WMZ:,{DKZ _\\
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October 11, 1923.

Res Permlt No. 9380.

Mry Bash L. Bennett,
Attorney at law,
Rigby, fdaho.

Dear Siri=- _ .

_ Per your request the 10th inst,, I enclose herewith
oertifded copy of Permnit 9380, including the vertificate of com-
pletidn of works issued thercunder, with receipt for fee paid,

7 ,

Proof of bhenefioial use of water has not bssn completed undsr
this permit honce no license has been issued.

VYery truly yours,
Je G« SWENDSEN,
Cormal saionnr of Reclamation,

Chief Clerk.

9380



. BASH L. BENNETT .

LAWYER
UNITED STATES COMMISSIONER

OFFICE QUALITY STORE BLDG,
RIGEBY, IDAHO

10=10=23.
Hon., W.G.Swendsen,

Boise, ldaho.

Dear Siri i
enclose you a check signed by me and payable te your

office for which I wish you to forward me a certified copy of
Water Permit #9380, showing all assignments and proof of completion

of works or beneficial use thereunder. Kindly‘fill in check for your

fee and return copy fo me.

Thanking you in advance for your attention to the matter, I am,
Very truly,



Septembar 28, 1923.

Re; Pormit No., 9380,

\

¥r, Bash L. Bannett,
Righby, Idaho.

Dear Hirs- .

Roferring to your lotter of the 24th inst, would say
that the assigoment of 0.8 ssgond fest 0f water under the abovs
nunbered parmit from Ds Ay Sandsrs 3¢ J. L. Sanders should be
sent to this officy for record before J.L.34nders could be rscognized
&8 ong of tho nolders in the pormit. -

i application for smenduent of the iands o he trrigated should
also be made Lefore the notice of rroof is jpublished. YPhe lands descoridbed
in the permit are ns follows; BW} See, 25; EhuE3, 8WiEnt and SBiswd,
Sece 22, T9ps 8 Kuy Ra 85 E,,B.M., Apnlicution blank for such amendment
is enclosed, with duplicate map foma.

One publication notice will be sufficlent for both applicantis
when those corrsctions have been made, unless they desire W sdvertise
and meke proof separatolys
- VYery truly yours,

. W. G« SWENDSEN,
Commissionor of Reolamution.

. By

9380



1" "‘ "' "
BAasSH L. BENNETT

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
RIGBY.IDABRO

Gali-23,

Hon. W.G.S8wendsen,
Boise, Idaho.
Dear sir;

eggkding the enclosed notice of proof of beneficial use,
of J.L. and Dévid A.Sanders, the assignment to J.L.Sanders is
suppogdd to have been placed of record some time ago, and the proof
of David A.Sgnders is supplementary to thatalready mede and is made
for the purpose of showing additional use under the same permit
which has heretofore beenrsubmitted.
In case asgignment to J.L.Saﬁders has not been placed of record,
kindly advise me and I will have same attended to at once,
Thanking you in advance for your attention to this matter, I am,

Respectfully,

ﬁ@ﬁfm

9380



ROTICE TO ACCOMPANY THIS IETTER MUST BE MADE IN DUPLICATE,

September 24th,1923.
Rigby, Idaho.
To the State Engineer
Boise, Idaho.

Dear sir:
You are hereby authorized to have the attached notice published

2t my empense in the RIGBY STAR of Rigby, Idaho,published in thé county in

which the works are situated.

B2 S

5

RpCHEIV U
W erp 27 et
) PR RIS SE TR B L

Hopeme
PEY e - FUPPUI o

i R
LIRSS
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JW 6, 1923,

Res Permii; Noc. 9380.

nr. D. ‘L' &mﬂer8|
Rexburg, Idaho.

Dear 3ir:~ : S
Par yowr request the 4th inst., I am sending
herewith blank notices for proof of beneficial uss of
water under the svove pormit. Thess should be filled
out and returned to this office in time for one copy
of the notiee to be sent to the paper, toc be designated
by you, for the required four veeks publication.

Very truly yours,
e G. SWENDSEN,
Commissioner of feclamation.

N Chief Clerk.

9380
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Py VA

June 26, 1923,

Re: TWater Right,

Mr. J. L. Sanders, _
Hemer, Idaho, B

Dear 3ir:-
Referrine to yours of the 24th inat. would

Bay we heve been unablc t5 locate the water right te
which you refer. 1If you will.gtve us the name of the
gtream or the number of your permit, +ve will adviese
you in the matter of proof required.

Very truly yours,
¥, (. SWENDSEN,
Commiseioner of
Reclamation.
By :
Chie T &1 ke
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. WE USE YHE
N TERANKLIN] .
R. 1. JONES, Editor and Manager . Fﬁ\lﬂwg PUBLISHED THURSDAYS

* estoz wsT)
THE RIGBY STAR
PRINTERS - PUBLISHERS
RIGBY, IDAHO
March 24th,
1 9 2 2

M.W.G. Swendsen,
Commissioner of Reclamation,
Boise, idano

Dear Sir:=

We are herewith enclosing affidavit
of publication on the "Notice of Proof of App-
lication of Water to Benefitial Use" for D.A.
Sanders, of Rexburg.

#Mr. sennett the local U.S.Commission-
er instructed us to forward the affidavit to
your office,

Very truly yours,

THE RIGBY STAR 4
ST /
By \;—-6&7’5.4?/ N | jj} i Al

"y
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. Affidavit of Publica.t'ion,

STATE OF IDAHO, . } .
County of Jefferson, '

I, R. I. Jones, do solemnly swear that I am the manager of THE RIGBY STAR, a weekly news-
paper of general circulation, published once each week at Righy, Jefferson County, Idaho; that the notice
attached hereto and which is /a‘;g? of this affidavit, and a part of the proof of publication was published

in said newspaper$Z... Lol consecutive weeks; first publication having been made on the

issue of every number of the paper during the period and times of publication, and that the notice was

published in the newspaper and not in a supplément; that said Righy Star was published continuously and

Ju——

without interruption for more than 78 weeks prior to the first publication (}f__%his _notice. P
i £y N L
;[/C o “\\ e T
Subscribed and sworn to before me this...g %djy/of
. o 0 A rf"?jéaé‘/ ........ N GO A SN
Publication Fee $....4. .7 e.. o gz?‘/“/f-j .
;f’g:: * G ﬁ%W,WM-iW e
PR B S G S
NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION = [Z3"7 ~ = 757 7
NOTICE OF PROOF OF APPILCA:{ — . _ Y
. TION OF WATER TO BENE- -{ : - 127
FICIAL USE. . . -~ \f - = .

Notice is hereby given that at 19 ~ . &

4,. | 9380

2. . on the 16th day of March, 1923, 1>, %
at Righby, County of JYetferson, State g =T
of Idaho, before Bash L. Bennett, No- Tee s m lGSET

tary Publie, proof will be submitted
of the application to beneficlal use of
:13.2 cubic feet per second of the
[y waters of Camas Creek in accord-
lance with the terms and conditions
of Permit No. 9380, heretofore is-
sued by the State Engineer of the
State of Idaho. :

The name and postoffice address of
|the person holding said permit are

D. A, Sanders, Rexburg, Idaho, .

The use to which said water has
been applied ig irrigation and dom-
estic use.

The amount applied to beneficlal
use is 3.2 cubic fept per second. :
{ The place wherd said water is used
1 (if for. irrigation, give full and ac- |
|curate description of the lands ir-|
|rigated) N®%NEY, NEXSWY

SWI 8WY, Sec. 36, Twp. 7 N., R.
> H,, B, M. -
MThe name of the canal or ditch
or other works by which said water
is conducted to such place of use is
Holley Wateras Users Associaticn.

The right to take water from such)|
works is based upon Permit No, 9380,

The source of supply from which
said water is diverted 1s Camas
Craelk. :

The date of the priority which said
user Is prepared to establish 1s Feb.
26, 1916,

W. G. SWENDSEN, :
Commissioner of Reclamation,
(10-13) ' ‘




March 2%, 1922,
Re: Preymit Mo, 9380. = Ds A, Sanders.

¥r. Bash L. Bennett,
Rigﬁy, Idahe.
Dear Sirs=-

' e ars in receipt of denositions 66 helder and
witnesses in the mattzr of proof of use ¢f water under the
above nunherrd permit. These will bs placed on file pending
. the examination and report dy our sngineer, ot which time the
holder will be further advised as to fees reaquirid.

Thers alse remains to be filed the affidavit ef publi-ation
frem the publisher of the Rigby Star.

Very truly yours,
W. 0. 57ENDSEN,
Cerarirnsionsr of Reclamation,

By

Chief Clerik,



e e e -

PERMIT NO9380.

Proof of Application of Water to Beneficial Wse %

Deposition of Holder

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address.
Ans,  DeA.38nders, aged 72, farmer, Rexburg. Idaho,

Ques. 2. If acting in behalf of corporation, state its name, principal place of business (if a foreign corporation,
give name of postoffice of statutory agent), your position with reference to same, and your authority for appearing in !
its behalf.

Ans, _“1’10 * et on et raonre e re e an ammn pmnom e n e !

Ques, 3. State number and date of permit, and date of priority you propose to establish under the permit.

ans: ..9380  TFebruary <6th 1913

Ques. 4. State source of water supply and give qxact location of point of diversion.

ans, ..Camas Creek. NWil§&: sec 3§, Twp. 7 North, Range 35 E,B.M.  ..°

......... S P S g [ — - ¥

Ques. 5. Describe your works of diversion, and state amount of water they are capable of conveying from point _:' ‘j‘

- .-_--.-——.h-—.-.——-_.-—mn....._-.--.. P T . .-J-.H-- B i e R
. Form 16 , . . . ; L . , bodeo

of diversion to place of use, and give name of canal or ditch or other works by which water is conducted to such plete '
of use. T
ans, . ump, and diteh 20" centrifugal pump, ditch 12 & 15 ft at bottonla |
. . b i
and 20 ft at water line. Holley Water Users 4ssociation, Would carry |
40 ci Tt per second or 2,000 miners inches, . i
|
1
|
Ques, 6, BState for what purpost water is used and describe place of use. (If for irrigation, name each subdivision |
- |
in which used, and number of acres in each subdivision that have actually been irrigated with said water.) State wheth-
er culitvate or natural meadow land and the nature of all im provement which have been made as a «direct result of gaid
use.
ams. .FOT irrigation purposes. NENEZ;NBISWE:SWESWE; has been all irriga .
ted with exception of possible a few acres on sand knolls,
t
Ques. 7. If for other than for irrigation purposes, state how applied, amount of horge power generated, ete. :
Ans. o T e - et enan \
i
............... deee e mm et e s, e eE rEeE s renrds Ehmr e re ST e ee e, .. A as .. e - g P N
Ques. 8. What is the mininum amount of water required for the specified above?
Ans, 180 MINEES INCHOS 0 | e eeee e e see e seeeeeesees e e
Ques 9. If you are not the person or representative of the corporation to whom above mentioned permit was or-
{ginally issued, pleasetstate how ownership was acquired by prggent holder.
Ans, L the original applicant, I m trhe assignee of Truax, =
9380
L _ - e o i R - . - - SR W -




Ques, 10.

has heen used.

a I b ememe s -

|
.____,_ . ..._..._.‘._____mw_,_w_,_ S

State when, how, in what amount and to what extent the water dlverted under above mentioned permit

T

Ans,

i Ques. 11. State when, how, in what amount and to what extent waters other than those diverted under the albove
mentioned permit have been diverted and applied to benefical use upon the landy herein described. Give full particulars
‘ regarding such other appropriations and right claimed thereunder.

{

i Ans

!

|

i

;

2

’ (Sign) ﬂ o

I hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subseribed before ils signing, that I believe him
h ' to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said testimony was subscribed and sworn to before me ,at my
ij 'y

i . .

o office in........ R lgby ....................................... County ofJefferson State of
R -

£ " Tdabo, on this....... leth ... day ot .MBXCH 4 p 1928

Sty

S oma s e e oL

: ;“iq Notery. Public
Wi E s e T : : Resz.éh%g at Ehghy, Tdéehd",
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CRormIT - T

| s. Al
<0" centrifugnl pump, srd aitch 3 and 4 £t deop ord 12 4o o
bottom and -bout 20 it wide ot vater Yime. |

| AN, e Y IOV BRMLLO LIRCL can now be
2ll has b

bk b LR LI SIS ‘ﬁ""b‘gx“.."j"?_‘!"“f," t_’:"'iﬁ‘;‘fﬁ?‘{f‘;'n-i-'""E",==‘1":r?*-::4“ MR "‘:
[fultivatel lami is the result, .Nertlheif of ihe norienst Lo

pszarag e PR -3 t--guarter; and the! SoNiawesl YUuEr Vel
NerdHeER L e T et Ehe 3 B ﬁﬂwiﬁw@g?ﬁf ?ﬁi% Renge B85 E.s.M. |

.
‘ . ‘ . . o e
— i S W o e .4

eposition—of~two witnessesonthigform, n-separately; Tequiredn-each—case-+4 ;I

@ : - i
Permit No...3380

g
Proof of Applicaticn of Water to Benefical Use j ]

DEPOSITION OF WITNESS

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address, 3

Ques. 2. Are yougag ainted with..__.....00 Nl e the -
holder of Permit No............. ? How long have you known him and where does he reside?
Avs, .. 28» Tor several years, over 8 years, at Rexburg, Idaho,......

its provisions and conditions? .
Yes air. ' =
Ans, . . . |

Ques. 4. State source of water supply, place of diversion, and deseribe works for convey"‘n% Ly
ing water from point of diversion to place of use. T ‘

ADS. o : creek'mms‘”%m"Kortnﬂameﬁsf.ﬁ.u‘, i

i i)

-
o]
>
D

o
A

........................................................................................................................................................................

Ques. 5. How many second feet of water do you estimate said works will safely conduet ‘
to place of use, and how much water have you seen being so conveyed? |

Ans Femaeem e b s R e s et e R 4 R A e s R

Ques. 6. State for what pﬁrpose water is used and at what place. (If for irrigation, give l
each subdivision in which water has been used and number of acres irrigated in each sub- !
division.) State whether cultivated or natural meadow land and the nature of all improve- !
ments “?3(31]'1 ]iave been made as a direct result of said use. _

rrigation purposes, the entire tract oan mow be irrigated,. .T

a few sand kno'l]_a‘lfj-

een irrigated at various tiues, exsent posaible

I = S o LA A e XY -

%‘ﬁw«‘a‘st gagy tediofllE: : ‘?.se

Ques. 7. If for power or other purposes than irrigation, state how water has been ap-

~plied and to what extent.— - - S !
Hol ' ‘:‘

Ques. 8, (If for irrigation) state character of land that has been reclaimed, and give |
your estimate of the amount of water required for its profitable cultivation.

Ang 0y loam Boil, will require about a miners inoh per mora,

........................................................................................................................................................................




3 Ques. 9. Have you any interest in the works, water or lands above mentioned? If so, in.
| ~

what way S‘.&md to what extent? :
‘ Lapribrak o 2ir I do not have any interest in thote works,
0 IS e etee et e maaeree e e em e e me e e e s nnenann U PR O

\ _Ques. 10. State when, how, in what amount and to what extent you have witnessed the
application_to beneficial use of water diverted under sdid permit. o
applicationy o poygfieial u ;

boatalya

‘ GANGRe.. e aees e nnnnes hemmpmmeeeeerenn e

I hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subscriber before its

| signing, that I believe him to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said testi-

‘ ' : : Rigo Kot
M mony was subséribed and sworn to before me in......... 83, County Ofaoi‘z@raoz}
N - _ 16th » lgreh , o8
Z - State of Idaho, on this. ..o day oy .o, 5.-A. D, 19.5%
;\‘-1_- Vo
B v . ) S

| 2sh yeer cinee, uged ebout 160 minors fumchou ot co¢
ir%&%%tx@n:ngfzgaﬁ@ﬁ"a"féﬁ“@@fééﬁiﬁ"i@ié”éﬁ&"&%éﬁﬁéiiﬁ’iﬁbééﬁﬁlé"éééh g
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- Form 17 . Tj.eposit.iou_of.;two_WLtnesses,,,.on-..thxs-fox:m,.. n._sepgrately, required in each case. wdoo

¢ : . Permit No... 2980

.‘ :
Proof of Application of Water to Benefical Use

DEPOSITION OF WITNESS o

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address, I
Aps, 380. R.Larson, agedyD2rarmey Rexburg, Idaho.

Ques. 2. Are you acquainted with.... DeAsSanders , the -
holder of Permit No..2289_¢ Flow long have you known him and where does he reside? -

o3 ' AR
Ans, Cemas Creek, NWS¥E-: sec 3% Twp, 7 North Range 35 E.B.M. .

20" centrifugal pump, and ditch 3 and 4 £t deep and 12 to 15 feet at~

1

]

...................................................................................................................................................................... T
|

bottom and about 20 ft wide at water 1inel.

Ques. 5. How many second feet of water do you estimate said works will safely conduct "'
to place of use, and how much water have you seen being so conveyed?

Ques. 6. State for what purpose water is used and at what place. (If for irrigation, give -
each subdivision in which water has been used and number of acres irrigated in each sub- |
division.) State whether cultivated or natural meadow land and the nature of all improve- ']

ments which have been made as a direct result of said use. . | 3‘
Ang. For irrigation purposes, the entire tract can now be irrigated,

Cultivaeted land is_the results O

Ques. 7. If for power or other purposes than irrigation, state how water has been ap- |
- plied and to what extent, — : \ "

Ques. 8. (If for irrigation) state character of land that has been reclaimed, and give
your estimate of the amount of water required for i’gs.g‘gr_gﬁ’gable cultivation. '
Ans, Sandy loam soil, will require about a miners inch per acre.

J-
.................................................................................... D380



|
O S S - o T T T T

Ques. 9. Have you any interest in the works, water or lands above mentioned? If so, in
what way and to what extent? '

........................................................................................................................................................................

Ques. 10. State when, how, in what amount and to what extent you have witnessed the |

application to heneficial use of water diverted under said permit, :
In 1916, and each year since, used about 150 miners inches at eac%ﬁ

| %
1 | I hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subseriber before its |
! signing, that I believe him to be the person he represents himself to‘be, and that said testi-

: _ mony was subscribed and sworn to before mein..... RigbY C‘Olll.lfy of..d ?.ﬁi‘?ﬁ?.‘?.? |i
E ;,?St;téa of Tdaho, on this..... 26¥0 .. day of.p.. Mareh .D. )

47 L ) .
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State of Jdaho

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
BOISE

INSTRUCTIONS

PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE

Borsg, IpaHo, March 3, 1922,
Mr, D. A, Sanders,

o/. Bagh l.. Henrett,

Rigby, Idaho.

DEAR Sir:

I enclose herewith the following forms to be used in connection with proof of application of
water to beneficial use under Permit No. . T 77) U

DEePOSITION OF PERMIT HOLDER,
DEPOSITIONS OF Two WITNESSES.

In submitting this proof the following instructions should be CAREFULLY followed out, since
failure to do 50 may result in the loss of the permit holder’s rights: .

1. On. ___ Mareh 16,1902 L ... , the date set for the proof of application of water to
beneficial use, the enclosed deposition forms (one for permit holder and one each for two witnesses)

should be filled out and sworn to at. H£18PYs . pafepra -pesh fs- Seanett; -nutary” pablye;
. % ;

2. When the depositions have been taken they should be mailed to this office, together with
affidavit of publication of notice. When these have been received, together with report of examining
engineer, you will be further advised as to fees due before issuing license.

Yours truly,
W. G. SWENDSEN,
Commissioner of Reclamation.

9380



Commissioner of Reclamation, Boise,
Dear Sir: _ S
I have your letter offgéxée//“/;/?/bz/enelosmg notice of proof under

Permit No. 4’380“1"':11 will be published as you request, beginning with our issuve of..........

TFid \b, 1G22

e e




Form No, 31,

STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

BOISE '
The Star,
Rigby, Idaho. - Boise, 1daho,  wepryary 14, 1522,
Dear Sirs:
Enclosed find Notice for Publication under Permit no. 9380 which please publish

once a week for four consecutive weeks in your paper. The expense of this publication will be paid by
. to whom you will please
D. A. Sanders, of Rexburg, ldaho 7 P
furnish proof of publication of this notice on or before date of proof.

Please promptly acknowledge receipt of this notice, and kindly mail me your first issue contain-

ing its publication that T may compare it with my records. Yours truly,

o 9380 7o Go. SWeFDSEN,

. Commissioner of Reclamation
A N
—~ ,\\,L
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February 7, 1922,
Ra: Permit 9580=D. A. Sanders,

Mre. Pash L. Bemuett,
Rigby, ldahe,
Dear Siri-
Am ratufning horewith the avove numbcred pormit,
the fr;nsfnr to D. A, Sznders havins been nloced on record
ir this office.‘ Kecei «t for recoring fee also esnclosed.
. Very truly yours,

P Te STETDILY,
Cormmi ss foner of Feclamotion,
By

Enc. . Chief llerk.

9380
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v OFFICE OF -
SH L. BENN ’

NITED STATES COMMISSION
RIGBY, IDAHO

February &th.
1922,

Hon. V.G.Svendsen,

Boise, Idaho.
Decr sir; -
I enclose you permit #9380 with assignment of same to D,A.Sandors,
2lso my check for 3.50¢ vhich I believe is your recording fee, and if not correct
kindly 2dvise me and I will send balonce o Upon recording thls tram ‘er, will you
return nermit to me?
Thoniting you in advonce for your usual prompt o

R;?ectfull%, ;\9 WM

ttentionto this I a2

Lz

RECEIVED

-
L

9380
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fFebruary 2, 1922,

' fe /.,/&"’J)
Re: Permlt 9380- Trmem. ( ~ ' °"

Mr. Bagh L. Beunett,
Rizby, ldaho.
Dear Sir:=-

Heferring to your lstter of th- 26th ult, enclosing
notice of proof of use of wﬁter undier the zvove permit, would
8ay that, bafore Mr, SJanders can be recogrized ac the holder
a;ﬂ ovner Of this permi¢, it will be mnecessary for the traazfer
from Mr., Zruex to him to e recorded im this office. Uhis should
be gent In ag soon as po;sibla, togethef with applic-tion for
amazdnent of lands.

March 16th has bee set as the date “or making the proof amd
notice will be mailed to the paper as s.on a8 the above meationed
Papers have beaL r¢ceivod.

In view of the fact that this proofVig being made 2 years and
9 months late, the date uf priority will be brousht dowm to Fesbrmary 26,
1916, inﬁtoaﬁ of May 26,1913,

Very trily yours,
We G. SWERDSER,
Commigs ioner of Meclamation.

By
Chief Clerk.

9380



e OFFICE OF . . . .
BASH L. BENNETT
UNITED STATES COMMISSIONER

RIGBY, IDAHO

damary 26th.
1922,
Hone V.G.Swendsen), '
Boise, Idaho.
Dear sir;

I enclosed you herevith application to make proof of vater beneficial

us of D.4 Sanders assignee of John G.Treaux, and trust same be found in order, but
believe that the lands described in original vermit and the laris in the accompanying

application are different, so that if you will permit the application to be published,
and will forvard to me &

“Bdank upon vhich we can apply to have place of use changed,
we will hasten to do s0.

Tyrusting you will be able to do this, I am,

[Jere £ 47 Ve ennson-

9380
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I.icng OGSOy {;hi.s .*-ettcm '“:.z. be mod in cuplisitc.

_ Jom ry c.Gt:l,l“E
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ooy olrg
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Totice Tor Publications
' Totice of 'g:eoof eonlication of vater
%o om_e,,m.u.‘l TS ’
‘ _ |6 :
Tetien Lo Dawoby siven thek ot 10 L. on thd oy of Iwcch,1992 at Nigoy,
Sweaty of Jetforgon dtate ol

dg.ho, hafore ,Bash I..Benmt t, o Uotary Publie, proof will

b ovhritbed of e coplicnticon te oen cial use of 342 cublic Tfeet pey second
00 the vaters of Coms Cz*ee_s. in peeoxdrmee with the torms and conditions of Perait

.

w9360 heretorors lssueld by the Deprrtuentbod Rce'.L evicn o the State of Ideho,
e pome ond Do te":{’lco wadress of the person 0 corpovaitionm holding said peruilt ero
Tei.Stmdors as thoe assiguse of John 3.70cuR.

TTE0SChe

t
S -

Tho =mmmmn use 50 Thich snid veter hos been mpplied is ivrigttion rmé dovestie

The coovnt epplied i to berefieisl ues is 3.2 cubic fset wer second,.

o ploce there i veber is wsed is, - :
1}-1?5“ IS §097s section 86, in tovmshipna 7 llorth Panse 36
Sact Bolse “*ieric?_iane
The neme of the contl or ditch or other works by vwhich zaid “oter is conducted
to sacdh pluce of use is Folley “rter Users lssoclation.
he vl Vh‘- to wlre witer Trom suchn Torks ig baosed upen permit. 7 ©380.
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april 1bth, 1920.

Mr. s &¢ Sanders,
Rexburg, ldaho.

iear Sirie=

Referring to your communicstion of the 12th inst. L.may say thag
the water right of J. S. Pruex in the Hamer Feeder Canal is covercd by permit
Ho...9380 lssucd to John S. Trusx calling for 6.4 second feot of the waters
of Uamas Creek. Proof of completion of works was mado under this permit
and & certificate of pn;nph tion issusde

Proof of bemeficial use of water under this pormit was due on
or bufore June 16th, 17919. but such proof hus to date not been made. Shis,
hovever, doss not invalidate -the permit, since under the provisions of
Dectlon 557¢ of the Compiled Statutes of Idaho this proof can still be made.
The delay will merely act to change Blightly tl;s date of priority given
in the original permit.

Yours very tmly,
Comnis sioner of Keclamation

W65 /YR

3380
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Ra: DPermit 93&0 -~ John 3. Traex.

Ross J. Constook,
nnxbure, Jdshos

Lear Sir:

January 5, 1940.

) weplying to your letter of the 30th ultimo, would state
that proof of completion of woriks a9 uide, under the above
nutbered perait, and the certiflcnate issued, but the final

prool of beneficial use of water has not

ool mdes, This proof

~as due June 16, 1919. Under the provisions of section 5479
of tae Compliled laws of Idaho, the holder »f 4 pormit may @oko

this proof of benofieinl use of wat.r at
spagivied in the cerasit, but his uate of
bron it dowm accordin:ly. It tais proof
19lv, tho holdeyr wWill lose only one voaw
brin irer it down to "Tay 26, 1911,

Yours very truly,

B/B.

a loter date than
priority will be

is mde by June 1o,

o1 kis date of priority,

Ve . SwWonisen,

Gondeeionsr of
Teciaantion,

By

9380



A, & COMBTOOK, PRESIDENT
H. 3, FLAMM, ViCE«PRESIDENT

R. 4. COMBTQUK, Sk, Casin >
b E. SIMPROK, Asy's Castmen CARITAL AND SuRrFLUs % IOO'OOO'OO

ﬂ%c;rcl)lxggg,lcledha).
Decenber 30th, 1910,

W. Ge Swendsen, Commissioner,
Department of Reclarmtion,
Boise, Idaho,

Dear ¥Mr, 3wendsen:-

The owners of Permit No, 9380 for use
of public waters, desire to Inov the present con-
dition of the filings in your office, The proof
of completion of works has been made, but the per~
mit does not disclose the final date of beneficial
use. Ve are contemplating the purchase of thig per-
m't and having the water transferred to lands situ-
ated in the Crystal Lake project,

o - ' We desire to know if the pemit permits
sufficient time for us to show beneficial uze,

Thanking you for your attention to this
matter and for such detailed information as it may
be convenient for you to give, I am

Yours truly,

RIC/L President,

P, S, Eindly advise us in whosg name the permit

now stands, In fact, what we want to kmow is whom

to buy the permit from and whether it ic worth a 9380
g to us when we get it,

RECFIVED

JAN =2 1920

" QEPARTHENT OF RECLAYATION

et




January i, 1U20.

Re: Permit U380 ~ John 8. Yruex.

re 'l @. Howby,
dobhorts, Idaho.

Lear 3ir:

lislative to . the above numberoc permit, would say that
application was arproved and perﬁit iscuew, under tho above masbor.
"roof of corplotion of works ‘as boen made uné certificate lozued.
Tho yrnoonf beneflcial use of vater, howuver, has not beun audc.
Pris prool was Que June 16, 1919, Undor tio provislons of section
yios D79 o the uopiled Lavs of Idahbo, nrool o beneficlal uuo
237 be 1wde at o loter date ths crocifies in the ﬁerﬂit, but tie
Ciato pf nriorii;y will be brourht down aceneuin lyv. |

Yours vary truly,
ce e aisuson,

wvornlssioner ow
seslamation,

By

/8,

9380



@ Q@ N .. @
KENBZEDY AND "TARR

REAL ESTATE, FARM LOANS, FIRE
INSURANCE, COLLECTIONS

HARRY W. TARR

A, B. KENNEDY, JR.
NOTARY PUBLIC

U: 5. COMMISSIONER

ROBERTS, IDAHO

ecewpeyr 31, 1414

$Tfie Engqiveer,
Bolse, Tdahe,

Dear Siy:

W) you Kindly edvise me at your earliest
convenience whether State Whter Permit ng. 9390 has
veen approved Yy youy office, also when rhe date of
expiyBtlan fey completion of Works Wil be, {£ absve
fecvit Nos Deen opproved.

Yeurs very rml_\/,

HF e
M. - We.wﬂy,
F?C!beV’-‘]’S’. _,le-h@

RECRIVED

REREE I '

i;__:ﬁ'

!
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION |

9380



Juky 11, 1918.

Re Permit 9380.

lr, J. K. Whitney,
Rexburg, Idahe.

Dear Sir:e

Replyixng te yours of the Gth imst.
welld nay ths preef of cempletiem ef works under
& permit dees mot imciude the lateral system at all.
Only the main diversiea werks ars rsquired te be cem-
pleted at the time of this preoef. That is, the wsrks
diverting the water frem the stream and the cenduit
oarrying the water frem peimt of diversiem te the lamd.
It iz mot reguired te have the water ea the lamd er the
laterals cempleted for this proef. e meax by the
latersls, the ditches carrying the wur er over the lamd
for frrigationm ef name. TFrem your letter, I take it
the worke ef diversiex were completsd at the time ef
meking the preef.

VYery truly yours,
FRED A. WIIKIE,
State Eugineer.

By

9380



i,
® o
N . . Rexburg, Idazho.

' July 8, 1918.

Mr, Fred A. Wilkie, State Engineer,
| Boise, Idaho,

Dear S8Sir:

Under permit #9380 on Completion of Works, which has been cert-
ified to, I am yet a little undecided as to the exaceé Status of the Water

Right., The main Canal has all been completed and water in same for more than
a'week; but on acoount of latteral ditches not belgg completed at time of

rroof of completion of Main Worke rarty purchaeing claim is not sure of the
water right, Will this effect the proof of Beneficial use which is to be ma-
da later, A
The maln Caizal has been completed as stated in proof of June 16
and only the small latteral has not been completed, but will be and water
will be put upon land at once,
Awaiting an sarly reply from you, I am.

Very truly yours,

g‘)«,%m@

RECEIVED

C i I

JUL 10 1313

S —

GiFICE OF STAIS ENGRMCTY

e i e e e s et e T

9380



FRED A. WILKIE . . .

STATE ENGINEER

Htafe of Fdahe
Fngineering Bepartment --—-_.,...“,,,_

Woise Py Ay s
. & " ‘g{ |
g : ;1 \
™~
JUL 5 52ea

o,

Jgﬁ % 4”, U? g& ;‘l“@‘ﬁfv ﬁqjg

LES—— J

o o

June 28, 1918 .

o

Re Permit 9380.

Mr. John 5. Truex,
Rice Lake, Wisconsin,

Dear Bir:i--

vour affidavit for completion of works
is herewith returned for correction as to the lands
in section 23; This should read the SWy of said section
instead of the SEj. Please make this correction and
return the affidavit to us as soon as possible.

Yery truly yours,

FRED A. VIIKIE,

State Engineer.

A L A Grower,

Gentlemen; =
Am returning returnihg Proof Of Completion
0f Works corrected as per letter above.

Would thank you vary much if wvou would
forward receipt to Mr.J,K.Whitney, Rexburg,ldaho.
As per my telegram.

Vours very respectfully,

P

: e

- -

9389



18808 CAPITAL NEWS PUBLISHING co.. i ) . - . ' Form 6

Permi(’ﬁo. [380___.
OFFICE OF STATE ENGINEER

PROOF OF COMPLETION OF WORKS

AFFIDAVIT OF HOLDER
STATE OF IDAHO,

53,
County of . ____ L _.
John S. Trwex _____________._________ » being first duly sworn, upon his oath deposes and says:
First: That he is the holder and owner of Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State
of Idaho, No._ 9380 _ ___ » and that his postoffice address is Riee Lake

State of Wilaconein________

Second: That the name of the stream from which said water is to be diverted is__________________

Cawas Creek . ____
Ihird: That the point of diversion of said water is - N.W. _& of_ m 8ec. 36 T. ‘TN.R_ 35
_____ East of Boise Meridain, Qounty. .of Jefferson _______________________
Fourth: That under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction thereunder was required
to be completed by___June 16 __________________ , 1918 _

Fifth: That the use for which said water is intended is _Ierdgatdon ~ ____________________
Sixth: That on the date above mentioned, the works constructcd uuder sald permxt were (or we1e. not)
. —K' ‘ .z . ‘_: .l-_.

fully completed and consisted of the” ‘followmo )

I. Kind of works: _Pummping plant and gravity ecanal

(Reservoir, dam, ditch, flume, pipe or atherwise)

{(a) Height of dam___________ feet, length of dam at top___..______ feet, Ienqth of dam at

bhottom__ . - ______ feet. Material used in construction - ___ - _________. L _

(State whether wood, earth, stone or concrete)

(b) Capacity of reservoir________________ acre feet.
(¢) Size of headgate: Width_____________ feet, height_____________ feet.
{d) Conduit Diteh . ____ width at bottom__Twe)lwe ___feet, width at water
(State whether ditch, flume or pipe) .
}1;1£ix_teen__feet depth of waterﬁ:f_f_”_i_'__feet diameter of pipe__.___.___7_inches;
average grade per mile is_. ON@____ " feet. Length of conduit is. . Foux.____miles.

Seventh: That said works are capable of conducting to the place of intended wse______________.___

~--Twenty=—five ---_second feet of water.
Eighth: - That water appropriated under said permit is available for.__83Q _________ acres of land

described as follows: ﬁ__SJW‘;_#_&c.g33HE.4§:_3.¢_E._“&__&_S,W+_*_Q_f;}_s_!_.f__&_ﬁgﬁ_ﬂf_
SW_ % Sec 22 Twp BN B 35 Be Be Mo
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Re Permit 9360.

Mr. J. K. "hitoey,
Rexburg, Idzaho.

Dear Sir:e-

Am herewith returning corrected certificate
of completion of works issued under above | rmit.

Very truly yours,
FRED A. YIIKIE,

State Imglmeer.:
cew By,

9380



Htate of Jdakoe
Bugineering Depariment
Peige

FRED A. WILKIE .

STATE ENQINEER

RECEIVED

JUL 3 1213

ot

June 28, 1918. ,OFHCE OF STATE EEsizeen

Re Permit 9380~Truex.
Mr. J. K. Vhitney,
Rexburg, ldaho.
Dear 5ir;-—

The certificate of campletion of works under
above permit, mailed to you yesterday, shows the lands
in section twebtysthree to be the SE instead of the SWi

of said sectiom. If you will return the certificate, the
correction will be made.

Very truly yours,

FRED A. WILKIE,

Stat e Engineer.

Inclosed find "Certificate of Completion of Works™ as

per the above, Please make the necessary corrections.

R ﬂ'/{‘

9380




June 28, 1918.

Re Permit 9380~Truex.
Mr. J. Ke T‘ﬁ!itney,
Rexburg, ldaho.
Dear Girie- :

The certificate of completion of works wnder
above permit, maiiled to you yesterdaay, shows the londs
in section twehsy-three to Le the §i: instead of tue Wy

of s2id section. If vou will retuwrn wne certiiicale, the
correction will be made.

Very truly yours,
FRED Al VILKIZ,
Stat e Enginesr,

By,

9380



June 28, 1918 .

Fo Eemit 9380,

Myrs. Jobm 5. Truex'
Riee lake, ™lsconsin,

Pooy "irse.
Your affidsrit for comvlotion of works
g kerowith retorned for airrootion as to the londs
n section 23; This gbould rood tho ST, 07 e0id seectlon
irstend of the SBL, Plerse v thla sorrectiorn and
ratorn the gffidnvit to w1 a8 woop 28 possible.
. Yary troly yours,
FRED A, WIIKIE, .
State Ingineer.

By,

9380
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June 27, 1918.
Re Permit 9380. - John S. Truex.

¥r. J. K. "hitney,
Rexhnrg, ldzho.

Lear Sirie- )
BEnclosing you herewith certificate of con-
plotion of workas issued under above rpmit, with re-
ceipt for fee.

Very truly yours,

FRED A, TIIKIE,

State inginesr.

CO7-R2095 By

9380



Z 1SYMBOL

CLASS OF §
Day Mss
Day Lette { /Blue
Night Massage Nite
Night Letter NL

If none of thess three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words)this isa day message. Other-
wlge its character |5 indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE

SYMEBOL

Day Message

Day Lelter

.

Blup

Night Message

Nite /

Night Letter

NE

' .
NEWCOMB CARLTON. PRESIDENT

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

If mone of these hrae symbols
appaars after the check (number of |
words)thlsisa day message. Other-
wiseftscharaeter is Indicated bythe
symbaol appearing after the check.

RECEIVED AT

2238X VN 16

N 1
RICE LAKE WISC 110P JUN 26 1918

STATE ENGINEER

BOISE IDAHO

SEND TO J K WHITNEY REXBURG IDAHO CERTIFICATE OF GQOMPLETION ON

CANAL PERMIT NINETY THREE EIG~TY

| RECEVED | wom

JUN 26 1918
(OFRRE OF StATE Encmess
|

9380



State of Pdaho

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
_BOISE _

T s L A Lo S - - - - -

\ 4;. :.
F'?Em "’"‘ Sh;ﬁ %i?;

INSTRUCTIONS i SUN 35 3939

PROOF OF COMPLETION OF WORKS { ¢
{
4

SR,

LD

I,G iR OF S.ﬁ‘g‘ﬂ? G

Mr. John 5. Truex,

_-:‘-&lm--.. -

Rice Lake, Wisconsin.
Boise, Idaho, M2y 31lat,1918.,

Dear Sir.—
Under the terms of your Permit No._______ 9880 ______ , You are required to complete your diversion

works on or before___June 16th,1918_____. I enclose herewith blank affidavit to be flled out, sworn
to by you before a Notary Public or a Justice of the Peace, and returned to this office on or before the
above daté, or within ten days thereafter, for the purpose of making proof of completion under the
permit. Upon receipt of this affidavit in this office, provided the same satisfactorily shows the com-
pletion of the works substantially in accordance with the terms of the permit, together with a fee of

$5.00, a Certificate of Completion will be issued to youw

The certificate to be issued under this proof will not give a perpetual right to the use of water for
which application was made, as it only confirms the completion of works of a capacity to divert and
convey to the place of intended use a certain amount of water. The law requires that another proof
be submitted when the water has been fully applied to a beneficial use, at which time license is issued
for the amount of water actually in use. Information in regard to this last proof will be furnished
on request.

Yours truly,

FRED 4. WILRIE, Xxloxiomdddidx

State Engineer.

B - - 9380



Moy 31st, 1918,
Re FPermit 9380-Truex.

Mr. . D Thatcher,
Rexburg, Iuaho.

Dear Siyi--

Jeplying to your lo tter of the 28th inst.
would say that, in looking through the file of above
permit, I find a later approved application for ex-
tension of time, sotting June 16,1918, as date for
proof of campletion of worlw. This was overlooked
at the time we wrote you before.

1 am today malling to Mr, Truex, at Rice laks,
7isconsin, blank affidavit for proof, to be filled cut
out by him and retwrned to us, with statutory fee
of 55,00, Then this aifidavit has been received at
this ofrice, a certificate of completion oi works
wlll be issued to Mr. ''ruaz.

Yhen the land has been put under cultivation,
either by Mr. Jruex or his successor, the holder
can proceed with his preof of beneficial use of
wat er, upon which proof license will i:suo for the
perpetual right to the use of the water. Notice
of this proof must be advertised four wceks prior
to the date of making the proof., It is this final
proof of use of rater that is now be advertised under
8 permit held by Mr. Voidemsnn. If the holder lse
ready to make his proof of use at once, he can prooceed
as goon as his affidavit for proof of completion has
been r eceived, blanks for which will be sent upon request.

I am enclosing you & copy of the affidavit which
we are sending to Mr. Truex in arder that you may eee
vhat is required of him in making the prmof.

Trusting we hawe atraightened out the tanglesand
hm, ;

Vary truly yours,
FRERA A. WIIXIE,

State Lnginseor. 3 38 3]

By ..
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THE !‘HATCHER REAtTY Co.

R. H. SMITH, PRESIDEKT R. D. THATGHER, MANAGER

INSURANCE AND REAL ESTATE FARM LOCATIONS A SPECIALTY

LARGEST
AGENCY IN
THIS namep | REXBURG
COUNTY ATlmaro May 28th,1918.

EVE INSURE _
Taarls | MT. Fred A, Wilkie, State Engineer,

INSURABLE

Roise, Idaho,
coﬁ%iirEs Wy dear Mr, Wilkie:-

WE .
REPRESENT f Enclosed you will find slip marked "app-

ApTis AconiNT | roval of State Enginear” showing extension granted to June 16,

Co.

BRITISH-AMERICA
ASSURANCE

1918, I do not know what this slip was taken from, but wae at-

Co. tached to Mr, Truex's papers.
‘fg;l‘,g&i’gg Mr. Truex was under the impression, all the time, that
0. .
5 this was all that was necessary as all the rest of the men in
ERMAN-
A
ins. Co. . this Canal Weregranted this time and as Mr., Truex is now in
?ﬂgfgg‘“’ Rice Lake, Wisconson, working for the J. ¢, Penny Corp., he
NSGRANCE
left these papers with us to try and etraighten out for him,
HAlljll;rFé)RD
STOCK In zoing over the papers previously 1 over-looked thils

HALARTEORD o |8mall elip and if it will help you strajghten out and arrange

LONDON for publication of Mr, Truex's claim, we will greatly appreclate
ASSURANCE

CORP.
the settlement of sane,

LOoNDON AND

Lﬁ%ﬁ%‘? . Very truly yours,

[
N - oo A -
ML/ e
0. . -

RD.T,

PHOENIX L/R,
ASSURANCE
Co.

MutuAL BENEFIT

RECEIVED

PaciFic BUILDING

AND LoaN MAY 31 1913

ASSOCIATION

9380

OFFICE OF STATE EMIIHEER




?Iay 25, 193i8.

Hre. Re De ﬂmteher,
Hexburg, Idzho.

Daor Girs

I have yours of the £2d4 inst. The enclosed appli-
cation for extension which was grante.., plainly asks for
an exteusion up to June 16, 1917, nnd the pormit is now
lapsed on the records.

48 I understund this case, Jr. fruex is interezted in
v ditches ond worie the sow fg Ire & Taidomann and thot
the same works unon which ilre Unidemann iz proving up would
aleo supoly water for r. Truex. This mag bo an error in
the reguest of re Truex for vhich this offlice canmot be
respoagible, nor ¢an o ke ony charnpges unless sztisfactory
proofa are offercd showing that the some was an error.

Hre Rédward Low has been in to see @ twice concerning
this eimit, but dogs not seemn 30 be able to low of any
way t0 cure the trouble with our record. 1 ¢o now know
Juat how you nmight po about it to show that the asking for -
an extension of time to June 16, 1Y17, was an error, but
if the samw could be satisfscliorily cstadlished before this
office, an additional exteasion -aight be sscured.

Yery truly yours,

FAU /4B

9380



® ®
THE ,HATCHER REAfTY Go.

R. H. SMITH, PRESIDENT R. D. THATCHER, MANAGER

b

FARM LOCATIONS A SPECIALTY

INSURANCE AND REALESTATE .7

LARGEST
AGENCY IN
THIS
COUNTY

WE INSURE
EVERYTHING
THAT Is
INSURABLE

THE
COMPANIES
WE
REPRESENT

AETNA ACCIDENT
AND LIABILITY
Co.

BRITISH-AMERICA
ASSURANCE
Co.

CALIFORNIA
INSURANCE
Co.

GERMAN-
AMERICAN
Ins. Co.

HARTFORD
FIRE
INSURANCE

HARTFORD

HARTFORD
HAIL INSURANCE

LoNDON
ASSURANCE
Corp,

LONDON AND
LANCASHIRE
Ins. Co.

NORTHERN
ASSURANCE
Co.

PHOENIX
ASSURANCE
Co.

MuTUuAL BENEFIT
LIFE INSURANCE
Co.

Paciric BuiLDING
AND LoaN
ASBOCIATION

[
[

IDAHO

paTzD [REXBURG . ]

May 22, 1918.

Fare e FISARREERTS (g \

b F R S T
(‘T’ R
ionaf N L

i atab T bt

Mr, Fred A, Wilkie, State Engineer,

Boige, Idaho.
Dear Mr, Wilkie:

Inclosed herewith find application for extension of tiume
on permit #93*80 rertaining to water right of ¥Mr. John 8. Truex.
June 13,

qaelr
Hamer- Cannl

This was extended,by a letter (inclosed) under date of

191¢, to June 16, 1917, Mz, Truex is & member of the

Company and Mr, Woldemann =nd ‘i, Holley both of this Company

had their extensions granted to June 16, 1918. So we think this

must have been an error.

Mr, Truﬂx is anxicus to make proof, but wanted to have

this matter properly adjusted first, Kindly give this your per-

sonal attenticn and see if this can not be made the same as ¥r,

Woldemann's, who's prodf will be filed June 16, 1218, -

Mr. Truex has taken care of all the ditches and other

necessary Lroofs and complied with the Deseret Entry in every

resfpect, and of course does not want to te thrown out of th

use of his water at the last minute.

Kindly return these papers as soon ae Lossible with

your advise as to what will be the best plan in completin. this
extension,
Referrin; to the inclosed advertisement of Ur, Weidemann's

pbroof will ask is it necessary that the names of the other land

9380




Fred A, wnkie‘;; . ® .

ownefs in conneciion with this wate~ need *o enter into this.
Also the advertisement states Camas Creeck when in fact the {fil~
ing under permit 79379 covers Sand ¥ill Lakes and Spring Greck;
which are feedera to Camas (Creek, When we sent you a corLy of
the advertisement some time Lj;~, on aczount of loss of the orig-
ional permit, we werz not sure how that read. Will it be necessa-
ry to make @ chan e in the noitice for rubiication 7
Your .rom.t attention will wery creatly oblie.
' ey tiuly vorrs,
TEATCSYER DFALTY SOUTARY

By

9380
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i \ ~ Subscrihed and sworn to before me this

| =

e Tch 14,1920

.- b e— S

Form No. 4 7ﬁ_—‘. .

Permit No... 9980

Application For Extension of Time
For Completion of Works

dohn G, Truex of 3¢ Anthony,Xdskex

State of Ié~%o , being first duly sworn, upon his oath deposes and says:

He is the owner and holder of Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho
No. 9586 Tl T

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work thereunder was required to be

June 18,1918 ' , 191

completed by..

That ‘he has heretofore performed the following work described under said permit: ...

I have my c¢iteh cémpleted from Camas Creek pWithin 160 rds of the land
""""""" HEVE Y PURD Ing PlEnt TIESTALI 6, DUt T ING tuaT tHe T énrinaer

.............. 3.-.1.1.......I'.l_g}é.;.m.,}.l.m..ﬂurvey.: Lor apid. mﬂm nade _powa._2rrora. i
this neceasitates ~oing over the ditch & raising me banike
------------- in-places—i-otherwise recona Sructlag-the-ditohn-

(This ditch is being constructed by a corporation,of which I am &
member, daiied the Hamer Feeder Canal ©g ) s

¢ 500, 00

costing $

THAT he is unable to complete the remainder of the work within the required time, for the follow-
ing reasons, to-wit:

43 stated above the enginger who made SUrveys Tor Ly

- .-}itvh mnade gume-eyrores & I-find ot dvle I@0@8ANTY TO ina

WHEREFORE, He asks that the State Engineer extend the time for the completion of construc-
tion work under said permit, to.......... June 16th 1917 , 191

And further, deponent saith not

- P

Cam : m §3 |\,,,._.._g~‘

— 2 s SO SN
S - H

My yommms:on expires
Daté‘ of’recmpt at office of State Engineer ... March 27th,1916.,

T

APPROVAL OF STATE ENGINEER.
J H.omith,
I, BXRxKiig, State Engineer of the State of Idaho, hereby extend the time for the completion of

construction work under Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho, No. 9280,
to June 16%th , 191 7.

Witness my hand this ... 2B day of .. March 191.8:

. State Engineer.

{over)




Effective April 10, 1911.
STATE ENGINEER'S OFFICE.

Rules and Regulations for Extension of Time for
Counstruction of Work Under Permit. .

House Bili No. 123 approved March Sth, 1911, pro-

. 5 - oammen o .- Vides_.that, svhere  the. State Engjneer_has_limited_ . .. . _
time for conipletion of construction of necessary
works under a permit to appropriate the public waters,
to less than five years, he may, for good cause shown,
extend such time as he may deem necessary.

To obtain such extensicn of time, the permit holder
should fill out and file with-the State Engineer t—o
copies of the affidavit found upon the reverse side of
this sheet. '

(over)

DY i ) N

' R TR i IR i _
| My 2.5 1508/

1 .

i Sann 0T R EIERTY

' CEpeat T IR

i Q? 3 ‘LEL GI‘ :.3) S ﬂ‘t‘i E E,'\!i:w.uhl Uhetatd

T

3=




June 13th, 181%7.
Re Pormit 9380.

John Se Truex,
Stinthony,Idsho.

Doar Ulrtes’ )
’ Your aprlicatisn for extension of time has been
apwroved. Iuplicat: coupon horewith enclosed.
Very tmly yours,
J' Hl Jm'ﬁi,

Jtate nglnoor.

9380
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Application for Extension of Time
1 ' FOR COMPLETION OF WORKS

being first duly sworn, upon his oath deposes and says:

_________________________

He is the owner and holder of Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho

| That he’has heretofore performed the following yvork described under said permit: ... ___________
|

EE costing $__ ié’:{jﬁ _ ’

THAT he is unable to complete the remainder of the work within the required time, for the following

H reasons, to-wit: '
...——'__"F'.

work under said permit, to_____

And further deponent sait

- . 2
\\_ D = 2.
- o

'-Subs‘g‘ri[ied and s:\v;[brn to before me this

! LA - b

He 2 o ’ & f -------------------------------------- :

i My comrnmswn eu\plres _____ ___Z._/____/ 77[ ' Notary Pubilic.
';\ R ~ 4

: A f—C e LA,

; Ddtx, of 1ece}pt at office of State Engincer___June 11, 193%7. ________ ,

! . . ——

it o o N o L o g

o { T - - ’ APPROVAL OF STATE ENGINEER !

4 L, J. H. Smith, State Engineer of the State of Idaho, hereby extend the time for the completion of construction work under 1

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho, \Io 958() ............ , to Jure 18Y o101 B-

Witness my hand this 11th

‘§1§)f810 o o 19100 7

State Engineer.




% i

¥ay 21ot, 1917.

- e Pormit 9380,

Mr, J, 5. Trusx,
Reo leke, Viosconsin.
POAr ULiX i

. _ - Heplying to yoar lotior of tho 16th imste. ~ouid
say tht one edditfonal year an he srratod for cormioiion
of works wader above jormit. “his would give the five your
1lmit sllowed by lew for this vrork. Jpol cation ior exton-
sion shimld bo :ade whon the eneclosed Torm.

Very truly yowrs,
J. T FI0W,
‘State . ‘npgineoT.

re

Bym-—u-»—t—m

.. 9380



v 0 ® °®

Rice Lake, Wis.
May ’ I, 6 2 “g’I"?--o-.—u—.-. ——— e

K W‘ e v T et
.'}pqﬂfe ::‘;(‘11‘-&,:
RETE AN

]

Mr.J,H.Sﬁ’lith. % j 6 - "

State W®ngineer, 7 &f"’f“ “ m g

Roise, Idaho. ‘
FOFFRE OF §7a poyre !

Dear Sir;- T et

Received your notice that my time will B
expire on the I6th, of June on my permit No.9380

Now I have been corresponding with the
Hamer Teeder Canal Co. of which I am a member and
they say that the Ashton Flectrical Power Co. will
not have their line compgéted until some time in
July or August. And as we'are dependind on them for
our pumping power I will not be able to make my
proofs. And too they say that the Ditchhas filled up

so bad that it will take a lot of work to put it in

shape again.

I am writing this to explain th~ condition of
thingse, and to ask you if it is possivle for me to
get one year extention on my time. I have men to put
in my laterals and to do all othey work necesary to
make my final proof but I gueiss the ditch will not be
rezacy and the power for our pumps will not be there.

I was called away and located here temporary.

If I can do this please send the necesary
papers for me to fill out. And too can I do it here®

Thanking you very much for this information
1 am,

Yours very respectfully,

o
) st

At
f
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FORM 5 . .

State of Idaho

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
BOISE

INSTRUCTIONS
PROOF OF COMPLETION OF WORKS

John 5. Truex,
St. Anthony,Idaho,

Boise, Idaho,

Dear Slr:——- April 1'1917.
Under the terms of your permit No.9380 ________ , you are required to complete your diversion
works an or_before_JFP_e__l_@;]_-Ql? ________ 1 enciose herewith blank affidavit to be filled out, sworn

to by you before a Notary Public or a Justice of the Peace, and returned to this office on or before the
above date, or within ten days thereafter, for the purpose of making proof of completion under the
permit. Upon receipt of this affidavit in this office, provided the same satisfactorily shows the com-
pletion of the works substantially in accordance with the terms of the permit, together with a fee of

$5.00, a Certificate of Completion will be issued to you.

The certificate to be issued under this proof will not give a perpetual right to the use of water for
which application was made, as it only confirms the completion of works of a 'capacity to divert and
convey to the place of intended use a certain amount of water. The law requires that another proof
be submitted when the water has been fully applied to a beneficial use, at which time license is issued
for the amount of water actually in use. Information in regard to this last proof will be furnished
on request.

Yours truly,

J. H. SMITH,
State Engineer.

3380



March 31, 1916,

Re Pormkt No. 92380,
Joln 5. Truex,
3t.anthony,Iiaho,
3ir: =
Duplicote cony of approved aprlication flor

extension of time ig hercwith rcturnc to you.

Vory twly yours,

J. H., SUMITE,
Hhate "nginecr,

FET By

o 9380
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Form No. 4 3 - 6

My

N

. L
e I a
— Permit ND__Q__S_S_Q ......... - -

Application For Extension of Time
For Completion of Works

John 5,Truex St Anthony,2axkax

..... , of

State of Idaho , being first duly sworn, upon his oath deposes and says:

He is the 6wner and holder of Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work thereunder was required to be

completed by June 16,1916 191

That he has heretofore performed the following work described under said permlt

I have my ditch completed from Camas Creek ,within: @50 rds of 1and'
have my pumping plant installed,but find that Thé engineer

............... in.meking-his.surveys. for. said. works made..SOme. GITOTE. & ...
this necessitates going over the ditch & raising the banks

"""""""" in places & otherwise reconstructing -the-ditehs
(This diteh is being constiructed by a corporation,of which I am

a member,called the Hamer Feeder Canal Co]

costing § 800,00

THAT he is unable to complete the remainder of the work within the required time, for the follow-
ing reasoms, to-wit:

As _stated _above the engineer who made surveys for my
ditch made some errors & I find that it is necessary to in a

WHEREFORE, He asks that the State Engineer extend the time for the completion of construc-

tion work under said permit, to......_._. June _16th 1917 , 191
ST
. -"‘-:j:_,‘ 3 And further deponent saith not
f 5,1113553'1'0&‘(1 and sworn to before me this ... 24th [/
A _
o U en f M g
s niE ' Residing at St Anthony, Idah®ptary Public.

My iééin?n sSion expires ..Mch 14,1920
Date of receipt at office of State Engineer March 27,1916,

. APPROVAL OF STATE ENGINEER.
J.H.Smith

I, ECPEQEE, State Engineer of the State of Idaho, hereby extend the time for the completion of
construction work under Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho, No. 9380

to June 16th , 101 7.
Witness my hand this ... 28N day of Mgrch , 1918
— State Eng_i;-l;er.
(over)

938C




SSURR N Y SN . S

Effective April 10, 1911,

STATE ENGINEER’S OFFICE.

Rules and Regulations for Extension of Time for
Construction of Work Under Permit.

» Hoeuse Bill No. 123 approved March 9th, 1911, pro-
- - -vides that, where.the State Engineer has limited -
time  for conipletion of construction of netessary
works under a permit to appropriate the public waters, - '
to less than five years, he may, for good cause shown,
extend such time as he may deem necessary.
To obtain such extension of time, the permit holder
~should fill out and file with the State Engineer t—o

copies of the affidavit found upon the reverse side of
this sheet.

{over)
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March 20, 1916,

de Yermit 9380,

Mr., J. 5, Truex,
5t. inthony, Idaho.

Sir:--

Replying to yours of the 18th would say th:t
you should make application’for extension of time,
in duplicate, upon the enclosg d forms.

Yery tru{y yours,
J. H, SMITH,
State Engineer,

A By

P et S e

9380



J. €. PENNEY. PREJIDENT X
E, C SAMS, Vice PRESIDENT

MNEW YORK OFFICE

ﬂ(‘

SEg-4TH AVENUE
TEL, MADISON S5Q. 8782
Mr.J.H.Smith,
Boise, Ida.
Dear sir:-
Replying

E. J. NEIGHBGORAS, YICE PRESIDENT .
D. H. MuDD. VICE PRESIDENT

J . C.PENNEY COMPANY

INCORPORATED

OPERATING SEVENTY STORES

‘St.Anthony, Ida. 3/17/16.

J. 1. H. HERBERT. SEC'Y AND TREAN.
GEQ, H, BUSHNELL. ASSTSEC a TREAS

SA4ALT LAKE OQFFICE
707-708 HKEARNS BLUILDING
TELEPHONE WABATCH 6274

to your instructiens of kch. 15th, 1916 will

say that owing to some mastake of the engineer..  we had a great

deal of our ditch will have to be =one over and changed to quite

an extent and I am afraid we will not be able to get it finished

in time to make my finial proof. Is there not a law providing

if it is imposible to finish that we can have our time extcnded

for one year? Would thanl you very much if you wigl give me tlhe

law on the matter.

Awaiting your reply, I am

vours resypectfully,

' RECEIVED

MAR 20 1916

OFFCE OF STATE ENGINEER

9380



. . g g

ST. ANTHONY. FREMONT COUNTY, IDAHO

Population of OUR city is over the 2500 mark and is rapidly increasing. St. Anthony is an ideal city. The business firms are
the wide-awake and up-to-date kind in all lines. No city in this state offers finer locations for factories. ‘The water and electrical
power is unlimited. If you are a manufacturer, and contemplate the making of a change, come to ST. ANTHQONY first, and make
a personal investigation. 'We have the power necessary for factories in all lines, the climate here is admirable. Surrounding our
city, is the finest farming territory to be found in AMERICA. Crop failures are unknown., Crops raised are: WHEAT, QOATS,
BARLEY, FLAX, CORN, TIMOTHY, ALFALFA, MILLET, SUGAR BEETS AND SEED PEAS in great ebundance. Vege-
tables and fruits grow luxuriously here. No territory is more adapted to stock raising as is FREMONT COUNTY. Many trains
of sheep and cattle and hogs are shipped each year. The taxes are $1.10, which is very small. Assessed valuation are $12,000,G00.
In our county we have the best irrigation to be found in any state. Investigation will prove to YOU that our achoolsare of the
very best. Pupils enrolled are over 3400, .

Should you contemplate the making of a change, either for factory, residence or farming come to ST. ANTHONY, interview
the business firms and our farming district. The business frms whose business addresses appear hereon, are the leading, most re-
sponsible and reliable in our city, and we ALL solicit your patronage. For any further information address any of these firms and
the same will be gladly answered immediately.

—

BUSINESS DIRECTORY

Attorneys
Otis M. Van Tassel
Automoeblle Garages and Supplies
Yellowstone Auto & Machine Co.
Bakery |
Royal Bakery
Banks
First Nantional Bank
Commercial National Bank
St. Anthony Banking & Trust Co.
Blacksmithing
9. Smith
-Brlck Laying
Normen Arnold
Bullding Contractors
Harris & Davis
McGrew
Carrlages, Wagons & Buggiey
Farmers® Society of Equity
CoI'al 5
armers’ Society of Equity
Miller Bros.
Train Lumber & Cozl Co
Ceonfectionery
Royal Bakery
Cullectlon Agencies
Western Adjusting Agency
Department Stores
Q. O. Skalet
Fogg & Jacobs
Drug Stores
Modern Pharmacy
Watson. Drug Co.
Pry Goods Cluthlng &“gh
Fogg & Jacobs

(Golden Rule Store

W cleAt

Eleetric Light & Water Co. g
Utah Power & Light Go. b

Furniture

St- Anthony Furnitur
Graln Dealers

Miller Bros.
Grocers

Fogg & Jacohs

The Gity Grocery

%"ﬁnm i

T - ity - a0 o Plaining Mills -

Bt. Anthony Cash Grocery
0. O, Skalet
Hardware Stores
The Koontz Hardware Store
Fogg & Jacobs
0. 0. Skalet
Barness & Saddlery
J. E. Rule & Son
Horse Shocing
George Navlor
James Smith
Ice Dealer
James Smith
Implement Store
Farmers’ Society of Equity
Insurance
The St. Anthony Insurance Agency
M. E. King
Jeweler
Asheraft Jeweley Co,
Job Printng
Teton Peak Chronicle
Livery, Feed & Sale Stable -
J. H. Bates
Lumber & Bullding 2aterials
Traio Lumber & Coat Co
St. Antheny Bldg. & Mig. Co.
Milliner
Nellie Ferney
Mausic Stores, Planos, Phenographs
Phillips & Sandusky
Newspagper
“Tetom-Peak=Chroticle
Opliclang »= 2
i Ashc ra[t. Jew%%ﬂn
-ainti’ng Gon OTS,
B. Y. Henrichs ¢
Worrglly& Davis. ”
Paints,. lg & Glass l
St. Anthony B. & M.
Train Lumber & Loal’ Go
- ,\Vorrel*& Dayi

P ﬂhps Sandusky i

St. Amhony Bldg. & Mig. Co.
Plastering Contractor
Norrmun Arnobd

Fimnbing, Heatlng & Electric Fixtures
Jos. Menagh
Utah Power & Light Co.
Real Estate & Loans
G. E. Bowerman
M. E. King
0. 0. Bkalet
Seed Pea Growers
John T. Wilcox
Sheet Mcetal Works
Jos. Menagh :
Signs & Decorating

Worrell & Davis
TaziGermists
Fred Coleman Co.
Theaters
Rex Picture Palace
Tin-Smiths
Pearl 8. Park
VYariety Stere
~St. Anthony Variety Store
Yei'y Surgeon, Dentlst & Hosplial
F. W. Riging

County GtHcelals
Assessor—W, M. Hansen
Clerk of Dist. Court, I2x-Officio, Audi-
tor and Recorder—Sam A. Trude
County Commissioner—J. Harshbarger,
N. D. Jackson and J. D. Eilis
Coroner—D. W. Hathaway
Probate Judge--E. 1. Mitchell
Prosecuting Attorney—Geo. H. Lowe
Surveyor— W. G. Baird
Sheriff—John T, Fisher
Supt. of Public Iastruction—Harrictt
C. Wood
Treasurer and Tax Collector —Theresa
B. Harris -

Judge of the Ninth Judielal District
James (. Gwinno



Form s - . ’ ® [
' State of Pdabo
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
BOISE
INSTRUCTIONS
PROOF OF COMPLETION OF WOQORKS
John §. Truex, Merch 15, 1916
St. #nthony, Idaho Boise, Idaho,
Dear Sir:

" Under the terms of your permit NO"93B’U _______ , you are required to complete your diversion
works onorbefore____ . _ __._____________, I enciose herewith blank affidavit to be {illed out, sworn

Jane 16, 1916

to by you hefore a Notary Public or a Justice of the Peace, and returned to this office on or before
the above date, or within ten days thereafter, for the purpose of making proof of completion under the
permit. Upon receipt of this affidavit in this office, provided the same satisfactorily shows the com-
pletion of the works substantially in accordance with the terms of the permit, together with a fee of
$5.00, o Certificate of Completion will be issued to vou. '

The certificate to be issued under this proof \.\ril-.l not give a perpetual right to the use of water for
which appiication was made, as it only coalirms the completion of works of a capacity to divert and
convey to the place of intended use a certain amount of water. The law requires that another proof
be submitted when the water has been fully applied to a beneficial use, at which time license is issued
for the amount of wat’er'actually in use. Information in regard to this last proof will be furmshed on
request.

Yours truly,
! | J.i. MITH

; State Emgineer.

——

L, | 9380
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: iﬂ"z/* STATE OF IDAHO

& S : ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

‘;‘e v HCISE

/ A, E. ROBINSON,
Permit No. 9380, John 8 . Trnex, Boise. IaHe, June 82, 1912,

}Qéx%&r‘&’?%?ﬁgﬁg:
Dear Sir:
1 enclose herewith above numbered permit. BE SURE TO NOTE LIMITA-
TIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SAME as given under approval of State Engineer
on the thivd page. . P, KING

A B-ROBINSWY,
State Engimeer.

9380
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